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Sunday 23rd February 2020

Racel THOMPSON MOTOR BODY BUILDERS SHOWCASE CLASS 1 & MAIDEN PLATE 12:55 pm
2000m

Race2 TINONEE SOCCER CLUB 40TH ANNIVERSARY SHOWCASE MAIDEN HANDICAP 1:35 pm
1250m

Race3 LOWES PETROLEUM SERVICE SHOWCASE COUNTRY MAIDEN PLATE 1400m  2:10 pm

Race4 WINGHAM PIZZA AND PASTA SHOWCASE BENCHMARK 58 HANDICAP 2:45 pm

1600m
Race5 MANNING FREIGHT DISTRIBUTION BENCHMARK 66 HANDICAP 1000m 3:25 pm
Race6 MAVIN TRUCK CENTRE SHOWCASE CLASS 1 HANDICAP 1000m 4:05 pm
Race7 MNCRA COUNTRY CHAMPIONSHIPS QUALIFIER 1400m 4:45 pm
Race8 WINGHAM ACCOUNTING SERVICES / THE SMITH FAMILY SHOWCASE CLASS 25:25 pm
HANDICAP 1300m
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Race 1 THOMPSON MOTOR BODY BUILDERS SHOWCASE CLASS 1 & NSW: 12:55 pm

MAIDEN PLATE 2000m

Prize $29,400. 1st $15,100. 2nd $5,300. 3rd $2,800. 4th $1,500. 5th $1,000. 6th $800. 7th $725. 8th $725. 9th $725. VIC/TAS: 12:55 pm

10th $725. QLD: 11:55 am

Rail: True NT: 11:25 am

Straight: 350m. SA: 12:25 pm
WA: 9:55 am

Circumference: 1530m.

For: No age restriction. Set Weights & Penalties. Class 1. No sex restriction. Set Weights.

Gear Changes: 2. Lutreola Cross-over nose band first time, 3. Reliansive Blinkers off again, winkers first time, 6.
Celabitofkandi Bandages (front) first time

Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize. W% P% Bar Wgt
1. Into The Oblivion Rory Hutchings Paul Perry 1238752636 23:1-3-3 $55350 4% 30% 1 59
2. Lutreola Serg Lisnyy Stephen Schofield 9070956900 39:1-3-1 $67,755 3% 13% 7 59
3. Reliansive (NZ) Louise Day Natasha Hall-Antonio 3705982031 141-1-1 $31315 7% 21% 5 59
4. South Bend Samantha Clenton  John Bannister 4534957175 18:1-2-2 $40950 6% 28% 9 59
5. Colonnade Matthew Paget Melissa Harrison 2635134275 16:1-1-2 $32550 6% 25% 6 575
6. Celabitofkandi (NZ) Rachael Murray Greg Preston 8146753325 8:1-1-2 $26540 13% 50% 4 57
7. Jet Pilot Raymond Spokes ~ Peter Evans 534770806s 18:0-0-2 $13,100 0% 11% 8 565
8. Water Line (NZ) Mikayla Weir Tom Higgins 6970029533 35:0-2-2 $27,185 0% 11% 2 565
9. Wilburglen Belinda Hodder Jim Louizos 7607 3:0-0-0 $1040 0% 0% 3 565

SCRATCHED

Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start
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S INTO THE OBLIVION

i j 4 year old bay gelding (male)
Sire Hinchinbrook Dam Famous Lilly
Breeder Yarraman Park Stud Pty Ltd
Owners P M Perry, D D Grant, Mrs B J Grant, G J Poole, Mrs J P Poole
Colours Yellow, Black Sash, Armbands And Cap

Race Details Track Jockey

10f9 TARE Sun23Feb20 2000m Cl1-sw Heavy8 R Hutchings

20f9  GOSF Sat 15Feb20 1900m CL1-SW Soft6 B Griffiths

30f13 NEWC Sat 8Feb20  1885m CL1-SW Soft5 B Griffiths

8of 11 MUSWMon 3Feb20 1500m CL2 HCP Good4 B Griffiths

70f12 PORT Fri10Jan20  2012m BM58 Good4 L Rolls
3 LUTREOLA

5 year old chestnut gelding (male)

Sire Street Cry Dam Mink

Breeder Darley

Owners S W Schofield, TS Meyn, J R Smith, B J Gale & D J Goss

Colours White, Black Sash, Orange Sleeves, Black Armbands, Quartered Cap

J/...

Race Details Track Jockey
90f9 TARE Sun23Feb20 2000m Cl1-sw Heavy8 S Lisnyy
10 0of 11 TARE Fri31Jan20 2018m CL1-SW Good4 J Kehoe
70f7  WYONSunb5Jan20  1600m CL2 Good3 J Kehoe
11 of 11 NEWC Sat 7Dec19  1300m CL1 Good4 S Metcalfe

90f10 WYON Thu 28Nov19 1350m CL1 Good3 S Metcalfe

IEJ RELIANSIVE
; j ‘. 4year old grey gelding (male)
LA Sire Reliable Man Dam Miss Elusive

Breeder AW, Mrs V a & W K Pike
Owners C Antonio & S Di Maria
Colours Pale Blue, Silver Diamond, Diamonds Sleeves

Race Details

30f9 TARE Sun 23Feb20 2000m CL1-SW
70f9  GOSF Sat 15Feb20 1900m CL1-SW
11 of 11 MUSWMon 3Feb20 1500m CL2 HCP
70of7  WYNGMon 13Jan20 1000m OPEN-BT
90f10 TARE Mon 29Jull9 2000m CL1-SW

Track Jockey
Heavy9 L Day
Soft6  J Duggan
Good4 J Duggan
Good3 A Skerritt
Good3 A Bullock

I SOUTH BEND

. " * 5year old bay or brown gelding (male)
*.. " Sire Americain Dam Fair Choice
Breeder Mrs C Bamford
Owners Ryco Equine Pty Ltd (Mgr: G T Ryan)
Colours White, Green Diamond, Diamonds On Sleeves And Cap

Race Details Track Jockey
40f9 TARE Sun23Feb20 2000m Cl1-sw Heavy8 S Clenton
50f8 GRAF Thu6Feb20  2230m BM58 Soft7 S Metcalfe
30f8 TAMWTue 28Jan20 2100m CL1-SW Good4 A Morgan
40f12 PORT Fri10Jan20  2012m BM58 Good4 A Morgan
90f9 MUSWFri3Jan20  1750m CL2 Good4 M Bell

Trainer Paul Perry Barrier 1

Jockey Rory Hutchings 59.0kg Prizemoney $55,350

Win Range 1600m - 2000m W&P% 4-30

Career 23:1-3-3 12 Mths 17:1-2-3 1st Up 4:0-1-1  2nd Up 4:1-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 19:1-2-2  Soft 4:0-1-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 1:1-0-0  Dist 2:0-1-0 Track 2:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-1-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
59.0 1 $2.70 Into The Oblivion 59.0kg 3.70L 2:06.31 6 2
59.0 1  $21 Satin Rain 55.5kg 0.14L 1:59.99 8 8
59.0 3 $31 Colette 54.0kg 6.44L 1:55.27 7 3
545 1  $21 Spirit of Elijah 56.0kg 3.90L 1:30.36 5 7
570 11  $12 Torrens 60.5kg 7.00L 2:04.97 9 9

Trainer Stephen Schofield Barrier 7

Jockey Serg Lisnyy 59.0kg Prizemoney $67,755

Win Range 1850m W&P% 3-13

Career 39:1-3-1 12 Mths 16:0-0-0 1st Up 6:0-0-0  2nd Up 4:0-0-0

Firm 2:0-0-1 Good 27:1-2-0  Soft 9:0-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 14:0-2-1  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
59.0 7 $81.00 Into The Oblivion 59.0kg 25.96L 2:06.31 5 9
59.0 10 $101 Senatorial 59.0kg 26.97L 2:05.57 9 10
540 6 $101 Opinions 54.0kg 6.39L 1:40.52 77
540 7 $151 Outback Diva 59.0kg 13.81L 1:16.71 1 1
540 6 $151 Brunetta 56.5kg 14.63L 1:19.05 8 9

Trainer Natasha Hall-Antonio Barrier 5

Jockey Louise Day 59.0kg Prizemoney $31,315

Win Range 1870m W&P% 7-21

Career 14:1-1-1 12 Mths 14:1-1-2 1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 9:0-0-1 Soft 5:1-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 41-1-1  Dist 2:0-0-0 Track 2:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 2:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
59.0 5  $19Into The Oblivion 59.0kg 5.94L 2:06.31 4 6
59.0 2 $81 Satin Rain 55.5kg 8.84L 1:59.99 6 7
570 5  $51 Spirit of Elijah 56.0kg 8311 1:30.36 8 10
n/a Lady | Am n/a 10.09L 1:00.47
575 8  $8 Dreamfyre 54.5kg 6.52L 2:07.35 4 8

Trainer John Bannister Barrier 9

Jockey Samantha Clenton 59.0kg Prizemoney $40,950

Win Range 1980m W&P% 6-28

Career 18:1-2-2 12 Mths 11:1-0-1 1st Up 3:0-0-1  2nd Up 2:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 14:1-1-2  Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 2:0-1-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 4:1-1-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
59.0 9 $4.80 Into The Oblivion 59.0kg 6.13L 2:06.31 1 1
570 6  $9 Steppin’ Out 54.0kg 13.221 2:18.17 2
590 2 $9.50 Geegeeaye 59.0kg 4.79L 2:12.92 34
570 6  $31 Torrens 60.5kg 5.45L 2:04.97 1 1
55.0 9  $31 Tann Hills 54.0kg 5.00L 1:46.95 2 2
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I3 COLONNADE

3 year old chestnut gelding (male)

Sire Sebring Dam Queens Plaza

Breeder Spendthrift Australia Pty Ltd

Owners Ms R J Tatham

Colours Black, Three White Diagonal Stars, Star Cap

Race Details Track Jockey
20f9  TARE Sun23Feb20 2000m Cl1-sw Heavy8 M Paget
60of 13 NEWC Sat 8Feb20  1885m CL1-SW Soft5 S Guymer
30f10 CANB Fri24Jan20  2000m CL1-SW Good3 J Penza
50f12 WAGGThu9Jan20  1800m BM58 Good3 M Travers
1of11 MORU Sun 22Dec19 1650m MDN-SW Good4 K Jennings

® 3 CELABITOFKANDI

é

Race Details

8of9
10f13
4 of 14
6of8
70of7

at

4 year old chestnut mare (female)

Sire Rip Van Winkle Dam Golan Star

Breeder Windsor Park Stud Ltd

Owners G Preston

Colours Yellow, Blue Sleeves, Orange Stars, Blue Cap

Track Jockey
TARE Sun 23Feb20 2000m Cl1-sw Heavy8 R Murray
TAMW Thu 23Jan20  1600m MDN Good3 R Murray
TARE Mon 13Jan20 1600m MDN Good3 S Clenton
BEAU Thu 26Dec19 1350m F&M MDN-SW  Good3 R Murray

WYON Thu 12Dec19 1350m MDN-SW Good4 J Penza

K2 JET PiLOT

5 year old brown gelding (male)
Sire Jet Spur Dam Monorail
Breeder Mr J Harvey

Owners P J Evans

Colours 0ld Gold, Dark Green Seams, Striped Sleeves, Dark Green And Old Gold
Seams Cap

Race Details Track Jockey
50f9  TARE Sun23Feb20 2000m Cl1-sw Heavy8 R Spokes
30f8 GRAF Thu6Feb20  2230m BM58 Soft7 M Weir
40f11 TARE Fri3lJan20 2018m CL1-SW Good4 R Spokes
70f12 PORT Fri10Jan20  1506m MDN Good4 R Spokes

70f13

BALL Thu 26Dec19 1305m MDN-SW Soft5  E Atkinson

EJ WATER LINE

5 year old chestnut gelding (male)

Sire Ocean Park Dam Sara Ann

Breeder Sir Patrick & Lady Hogan, Mrs Ca & J H Kelly
Owners T) Higgins, W V Boyd, A M Lee, T A Ylias & Z G Ylias

Colours White, Black Sleeves, Quartered Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
60f9 TARE Sun23Feb20 2000m Cl1-sw Heavy8 M Weir
90f13 GRAF Thu 20Feb20 1720m MDN-SW Good4 M Weir
70f11 TARE Fri3lJan20 2018m CL1-SW Good4 G Buckley
10 of 12 PORT Fri10Jan20  2012m BM58 Good4 M Weir

11 of 14 TARE Thu 2Jan20

2000m CL1-SW Good3 K Stanley

Trainer Melissa Harrison Barrier 6

Jockey Matthew Paget 57.5kg Prizemoney $32,550

Win Range 1650m W&P% 6-25

Career 16:1-1-2 12 Mths 17:1-2-2 1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0

Firm 1:0-0-0 Good 11:1-1-2  Soft 3:0-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-1-0  Dist 3:0-0-2 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
575 6 $4.00 Into The Oblivion 59.0kg 3.70L 2:06.31 7 5
575 6 $31 Colette 54.0kg 9.00L 1:55.27 10 11
575 10  $17 Little Arnie 59.0kg 3.46L 2:02.86 0 9
54.0 10 $8.50 Defy 59.0kg 4.12L 1:51.07 11 10
575 1 $3.90 Colonnade 57.5kg 0.80L 1:40.05 7 5

Trainer Greg Preston Barrier 4

Jockey Rachael Murray 57.0kg Prizemoney $26,540

Win Range 1600m W&P% 13-50

Career 8:1-1-2 12 Mths 81-1-2 1stUp 3:.0-1-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-1

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 7:1-1-2 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 3:1-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
570 4 $5.50 Into The Oblivion 59.0kg 22.02L 2:06.31 8 8
55.0 10 $4.20 Celabitofkandi 55.0kg 0.14L 1:36.78 12 10
56.0 2 $7.50 Senatorial 55.5kg 2.34L 1:37.94 12 13
58.0 5  $31 Toomai 56.5kg 5.86L 1:20.84 7 6
570 5 $9 Miss Sure Shot 55.5kg 10.19L 1:20.54 7 7

Trainer Peter Evans Barrier 8

Jockey Raymond Spokes 56.5kg Prizemoney $13,100

Win Range - W&P% 0-11

Career 18:0-0-2 12 Mths 16:0-0-2 1st Up 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-0-1

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 11:0-0-0  Soft 7:0-0-2 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 13:0-0-1  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 3:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
56.5 8 $19.00 Into The Oblivion 59.0kg 7.36L 2:06.31 3 4
540 7  $21 Steppin' Out 54.0kg 11.34L 2:18.17 6 4
56.5 2 $71 Senatorial 59.0kg 2.38L 2:05.57 5 4
56.5 2 $31 My Desire 57.5kg 4.58L 1:33.24 8 7
590 7  $26 Love Puzzle 57.0kg 4.94L 1:20.67 13 13

Trainer Tom Higgins Barrier 2

Jockey Mikayla Weir 56.5kg Prizemoney $27,185

Win Range - W&P% 0-11

Career 35:0-2-2 12 Mths 28:0-2-2 1st Up 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 27:0-1-2  Soft 5:0-1-0 Heavy 2:0-0-0

Jockey 9:0-0-2  Dist 5:0-0-1 Track 4:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 2:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
56.5 2 $21.00 Into The Oblivion 59.0kg 8.08L 2:06.31 9 7
590 5  $21 Arlington Valley 59.0kg 7.45L 1:45.89 3 12
56.5 3 $41 Senatorial 59.0kg 1047L 2:05.57 10 9
540 4  $51 Torrens 60.5kg 8.56L 2:04.97 10 11
565 2  $51 Counterfeited 59.0kg 11.54L 2:04.24 13 10
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Y n Trainer Jim Louizos Barrier 3
W"'BURGI'EN Jockey Belinda Hodder 56.5kg Prizemoney $1,040
4 year old grey gelding (male) Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Sire Dalakhani Dam Notable Mention

Breeder Oz-Horse

Owners J Louizos, P J Trothe & Mrs F Louizos Career 3:0-0-0 12 Mths 4:0-0-0 1stUp 1:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0

Colours Tartan Blue, Blue Sash, Grey Sleeves, Blue And Grey Striped Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 3:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
70f9  TARE Sun23Feb20 2000m Cl1-sw Heavy8 B Hodder 56.5 3 $41.00 Into The Oblivion 59.0kg 13.96L 2:06.31 2 3
60f12 TARE Fri31Jan20 1614m MDN Good4 B Looker 59.0 8  $21 Hidden Hills 58.5kg 9.53L 1:38.47 2 1
12 of 14 TARE Mon 13Jan20 1600m MDN Good3 A Gibbons 59.0 10  $41 Senatorial 55.5kg 9.32L 1:37.94 2 2
70f14 TARE Sun22Decl9 1300m MDN Good3 M Bennett 58.0 12 $81 Oxford Bella 57.0kg 5.65L 1:18.65 10 10
50f9 TAR Mon 2Decl9 1000m OPEN-BT Good4 M Bennett n/a Fair Dinkum n/a 11.16L 59.07

T e
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Race 2 TINONEE SOCCER CLUB 40TH ANNIVERSARY SHOWCASE MAIDEN

HANDICAP 1250m

Prize $29,400. 1st $15,100. 2nd $5,300. 3rd $2,800. 4th $1,500. 5th $1,000. 6th $800. 7th $725. 8th $725. 9th $725.
10th $725.

ail: True

Straight: 350m.

Circumference: 1530m.

For: No age restriction. General Handicap. Maiden. No sex restriction. Handicap.
Gear Changes: 2. Boys Home Blinkers first time, 4. Celia La Paloma Blinkers first time, ear muffs (pre-race only)
first time, 7. Super Lucky Plucky Blinkers first time, 10. Rubick's Magic Blinkers off first time, tongue tie first time,
12. Our Cath Blinkers first time, bubble cheeker (off side) first time, 13. Rockness Angel Tongue tie again, 14.
Sensational Girl Blinkers off first time, 15. Noble Banner Blinkers first time, pacifiers off first time, 16. Every Effort
Blinkers first time, 17. Mackellar's Voice Winkers first time

Horse

3. Anamagic

4,
5.
6.

8.

10
11
12

14
15
16
17
18

Celia La Paloma
Rejected (NZ)
Submission

Always Hot

. Rubick’s Magic
. Delavigne
. Our Cath

. Sensational Girl

. Noble Banner

. Every Effort

. Mackellar's Voice
. Peachies Dream

Jockey

Christian Reith
Brooke Stower
Rachael Murray
Matthew Paget

Luke Rolls

Darryl McLellan
Louise Day
Jon Grisedale

Anthony Allen
Andrew Gibbons
Serg Lisnyy
Winona Costin
Belinda Hodder

Trainer

Neil Godbolt
Ross Stitt

Peter Cheers
Melissa Harrison

Marc Quinn

Kristen Buchanan
Kris Lees
Jim Jarvis

Geoff Pares
Wayne Wilkes
Wayne Seelin
Donna Grisedale
Bob Milligan

Last 10

9722444s2s
0

84064
4836626355

25650

0s44
38s0
095

1s57

65006
5070s6
058497
1332395222

Career

10:0-5-0
0:0-0-0
4:0-0-0
10:0-2-2

3:0-0-0

2:0-0-0
2:0-0-0
2:0-0-0

2:0-0-0
3:0-0-0
4:0-0-0
4:0-0-0
22:0-7-7

Prize

$35,720
$0
$2,835
$17,890

$1,260

$1,700
§500
$1,220

$925
$1,540
$1,540
$4,480
$55,300

NSW: 1:35 pm

W%

0%
0%
0%
0%

0%

0%
0%
0%

0%
0%
0%
0%
0%

VIC/TAS: 1:35 pm
QLD: 12:35 pm
NT: 12:05 pm

SA: 1:05 pm

WA: 10:35 am

P% Bar Wgt
SCRATCHED
SCRATCHED

5% 9 58

0% 11 57

0% 5 565

40% 8 565
SCRATCHED

0% 3 555
SCRATCHED

0% 12 555

0% 2 55

0% 4 55
SCRATCHED

0% 1 55

0% 7 56

0% 10 555

0% 6 55

64% 13 555

Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start

sportshbet
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6. Submission "H
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17. Mackellar's Voice "H
5. Rejected "ﬁ
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2 EJ ANAMAGIC

s 4 year old bay or brown mare (female)
1 Wl | Sire Anacheeva Dam Rocktruder
Breeder Mr F Borg
Owners R N Godbolt, Mrs M M Godbolt, B R Burgmann and R R Holland
Colours Yellow, Red Hoops, Dark Blue Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
90f13 TARE Sun 23Feb20 1250m Mdn Heavy9 C Reith
70f14 PORT Fri24Jan20  1100m F&M MDN Good4 Q Yong
20f6  ARAR Tue 10Dec19 2000m MDN-SW Soft5 J Childs
20f8 BEND Thu 28Nov19 1600m F&M MDN-SW  Good3 H Coffey
40of9 BEND Wed 13Nov19 1600m F&M MDN-SW  Good4 J Childs

I3 CELIA LA PALOMA

6 year old chestnut mare (female)
Sire Bon Hoffa Dam Gilden
Breeder Ms K a Williams

W

Owners B J Sweetnam, Ms K Chetty, D Henry, D E Mcilveen, N Best, J A Sneller,

Ms H M Wright & D M Lee
Colours Blue, Yellow Braces, White Sleeves, Blue and White Quartered Cap

Track Jockey

Heavy9 B Stower
Good4 N Perrett
Good3 L Blanch

Race Details

13 of 13 TARE Sun 23Feb20 1250m Mdn
50f5 MWBKWed 25Sep19 880m OPEN-BT
50f7 TAMWFri 30Augl9 1000m OPEN-BT

90f9 GOSF Wed 31Jan18 800m OPEN-BT Good4 M Scorse
70f8 GOSF Wed 2Augl7 800m 4Y+ MDN-BT Good4 M Scorse
‘ v 3 year old bay or brown gelding (male)

Sire Roc De Cambes Dam Alezan

Breeder G A Rogerson

Owners P Cheers & Mrs B Cheers

Colours Maroon, White Horseshoe, Blue And White Checked Armbands And Cap
Race Details Track Jockey

80f13 TARE Sun23Feb20 1250m Mdn Heavy9 R Murray
40f12 TARE Mon 20Jan20 1257m CGE MDN-SW  Heavy9 M Weir

13 of 14 TERA Wed 11Dec19 1400m MDN-SW Good3 J Baldock
60f9  CRAN Fri 29Nov19 1300m MDN-SW Good3 L Riordan
40of 7  GEEL Sat9Novl9  1218m MDN-SW Heavy9 L Riordan

~. A susmissioN

m‘. 3 year old bay gelding (male)
Sire Arena Dam Royal Palm
Breeder Mr F Peisah
Owners P M Knight
Colours Yellow, Purple Chevrons And Armbands, Striped Cap

Race Details

40f 13 TARE Sun23Feb20 1250m Mdn
80of12 MUSWSun 19Jan20 1450m MDN-SW
30f12 PORT Fril0Jan20  1506m MDN
60of9 BATH Mon 23Dec19 2000m CL1-SW
60of 7  WYONThu 12Dec19 1600m MDN-SW

Track Jockey
Heavy9 M Paget
Soft7 A Morgan
Good4 A Morgan
Good3 W Costin
Good4 G Buckley

Trainer Neil Godbolt Barrier 9
Jockey Christian Reith 58.0kg Prizemoney $35,720
Win Range - W&P% 0-50
Career 10:0-5-0 12 Mths 8:0-3-0 1st Up 3:0-2-0  2nd Up 2:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 7:0-4-0 Soft 3:0-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 4:0-2-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
580 9 $6.00 Peachies Dream 55.5kg 11.06L 1:15.03 8 9
60.0 14  $10 Friendly 55.5kg 5.00L 1:05.32 77
56.5 5 $1.90F Get Up Cliff 58.5kg 2.50L 2:07.43 2 2
580 5 $4.60 Neptune's Wink 56.5kg 1.00L 1:36.93 1 1
580 6  $12 Quantum Mechanic 56.5kg 4.25L 1:37.11 5 5
Trainer Ross Stitt Barrier 11
Jockey Brooke Stower 57.0kg
FIRST STARTER
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
57.0 11 $61.00 Peachies Dream 55.5kg 36.29L 1:15.03 3 6
n/a Moshway n/a 11.74L 50.93
n/a Keighley Sun n/a 4.89L 59.81
n/a Magjic Era n/a 6.02L 48.96
n/a Tokelau n/a 9.70L 49.35
Trainer Peter Cheers Barrier 5
Jockey Rachael Murray 56.5kg Prizemoney $2,835
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 4:0-0-0 12 Mths 5:0-0-0  1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 2:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 3:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
56.5 5 $20.00 Peachies Dream 55.5kg 6.42L 1:15.03 0 7
575 4 $19 Deep Dream 57.5kg 2.92L 1:14.97 4 4
57.0 10  $21 Anirishman 57.0kg 10.90L 1:24.08 3 6
570 2 $6 Zorro Macho 57.0kg 5.60L 1:19.89 7 7
570 1  $9Regal Rossa 56.5kg 4.50L 1:14.73 4 4
Trainer Melissa Harrison Barrier 8
Jockey Matthew Paget 56.5kg Prizemoney $17,890
Win Range - W&P% 0-40
Career 10:0-2-2 12 Mths 11:0-2-2 1st Up 1:.0-1-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 9:0-2-2 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 2:0-1-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
56.5 8 $19.00 Peachies Dream 55.5kg 3.21L 1:15.03 13 10
575 3 $15Art Of Light 55.5kg 11.68L 1:28.19 11 10
580 8  $13 My Desire 57.5kg 1.30L 1:33.24 7 6
550 2 $16 Duchess Of Windsor 57.0kg 17.86L 2:02.18 6 8
575 1  $7 Kimpembe 57.5kg 6.59L 1:39.05 33
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= [FJ ALWAYs HoOT

u‘ 3 year old chestnut filly (female)
*™  Sire Sizzling Dam Continuously
Breeder Mr S Hume

E:’.

Trainer Marc Quinn Barrier 3
Jockey Luke Rolls 55.5kg Prizemoney $1,260
Win Range - W&P% 0-0

Owners P J Thompson, R H Schmidt, J Phillips & J Crossen c.a reer. 3000 12 Mth.s 4010 Lst Up, 2000 2nd Up :_LO_O_O
Colours Yellow, Black Diamonds And Sleeves, Halved Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:0-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 3:0-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
20f13 TARE Sun23Feb20 1250m Mdn Heavy9 L Rolls 55.5 3 $6.00 Peachies Dream 55.5kg 0.16L 1:15.03 5 3
50f14 PORT Fri24Jan20  1100m F&M MDN Good4 L Rolls 56.0  1$4.20EF Friendly 55.5kg 3.51L 1:05.32 5 4
60f10 TARE Thu2Jan20  1000m MDN Good3 L Rolls 56.0 10 $9.50 Geotime 59.0kg 2.66L 57.06 7 8
13 of 13 MUSWSun 4Aug19  1000m 3Y MDN Soft5 B Looker 570 9  $13 Frozen In Time 57.0kg 15.16L 57.96 1 2
1of6 NCLE Tue16Jull9 800m 2YF-BT Softs S Clenton n/a Always Hot n/a 0.40L 49.44
,.* ' Trainer Kristen Buchanan Barrier 12
e RUBICK'S MAGIC Jockey Darryl McLellan 55.5kg Prizemoney $1,700
25, 3yearold bay filly (female) Win Range - W&P% 0-0
— = Sire Rubick Dam Magic in Motion
Breeder Mr F Naude } : . .
Owners D F Naude &V A Vas C.areer. 2:0-0-0 12 Mth.s 3:.0-0-0 1st UR 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up Z.LO—O—O
Colours Yellow, Bottle Green Stars And Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
11 0of 13 TARE Sun 23Feb20 1250m Mdn Heavy9 D Mclellan 55.5 12 $10.00 Peachies Dream 55.5kg 13.63L 1:15.03 4 8
20f7 TAR Fri3lJan20  1000m OPEN-BT Good4 L Day nfa 3 Casino Mondial n/a 0.64L 59.16
80f8 NCLE Wed 29Jan20 900m MDN-BT Good4 J Hull n/a Reaching n/a 15.72L 54.96
40of 5 WYNGMon 13Jan20 845m 3YF MDN-BT Good3 A Denby n/a Dreams Out West n/a 1.06L 50.22
40f5 DUBB Tue5Novl9 1200m F&M MDN-SW  Good4 J Pracey-holmes 56.5 4 $2.20 Eva's Deel 56.5kg 5.38L 1:11.73
& Trainer Kris Lees Barrier 2
m DELAVIGN E Jockey Louise Day 55.0kg Prizemoney $500
3 year old bay filly (female) Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Sire Hallowed Crown Dam La Parisienne
Breeder Philippa Duncan Bloodstock Pty Ltd : : . .
Owners Philigga Duncan Bloodstock (Mygr: Ms P E Duncan) C.areer. 2000 12 Mth.s 3001 1st Up, 2000 2nd Up (_)'0_0_0
Colours Maroon, Cerise Stripes, Striped Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 3:0-0-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
30f13 TARE Sun23Feb20 1250m Mdn Heavy9 L Day 55.0 2 $14.00 Peachies Dream 55.5kg 2.84L 1:15.03 7 4
8of14 PORT Fri24Jan20  1100m F&M MDN Good4 L Day 56.0 11  $21 Friendly 55.5kg 6.67L 1:05.32 9 9
50f7 WYNGMon 13Jan20 1000m MDN-BT Good3 L Cumberland n/a Atherton n/a 10.69L 58.52
30f7 BEAU Mon 30Dec19 800m 3YF MDN-BT Good3 C Dwyer n/a Sister Ellie n/a 4.14L 46.61
11 of 14 SCON Mon 9Sep19 1000m MDN-SW Good4 L Day 545 13 $19 For Love 54.5kg 7.57L 59.44 14 12
e Trainer Jim Jarvis Barrier 4
i, OUR CATH Jockey Jon Grisedale 55.0kg Prizemoney $1,220
" 3 year old bay filly (female) Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Sire Fighting Sun Dam Northern Cath
Breeder Mr B M Howlett . . . .
Owners G M Maher & Mrs M P Maher C.areer. 2:0-0-0 12 Mth.s 3:.0-0-0 1st UR 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up Z.LO—O—O
Colours Yellow, Purple And White Checked Sash, White Sleeves, White And PurpIeFIrm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Checked Cap Jockey 3:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
10 of 13 TARE Sun 23Feb20 1250m Mdn Heavy9J Grisedale 55.0 4 $26.00 Peachies Dream 55.5kg 13.41L 1:15.03 12 13
90f11 MURWSun 2Feb20  1200m F&M MDN Good4 ] Grisedale 575 7 $19 Modelka 58.0kg 9.65L 1:11.29 10 11
50f13 COFF Sun12Jan20 1005m 3Y+ MDN-SW  Good4 J Grisedale 55.5 10  $31 Don't Cry Mama 59.0kg 4.00L 58.35 9 8
30f 10 COFF Mon 30Dec19 805m OPEN-BT Good3 J Grisedale n/a Penfold n/a 2.21L 479
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4 SENSATIONAL GIRL

4 year old bay mare (female)
Sire Crowded House Dam Free City
Breeder Oakwood Farm

Owners G K Pares, Mrs R A Sharpley, C J Sharpley, B V Randell, Mrs B A Randell, J

S Moxham, Mrs S Moxham & D K Raphael

Colours Orange, Black Braces, Green Armbands, Black Cap
Track Jockey
Heavy9 A Allen

Race Details
70f13 TARE Sun 23Feb20 1250m Mdn

50f8 PORT Sat13Jull9  1512m MDN-SW Heavy8 M Bennett
70f12 PORT Sun16Junl9 1206m 3Y MDN Soft6 L Blanch
30f5 TAR Mon 27May19 1000m OPEN-BT Good4 S Clenton
3 year old bay gelding (male)
LS Sire Excelebration Dam Miss Fascinator
Breeder Mr A Davison
Owners Ms R A Fowler, M E Izatt & A R Davison
Colours Green, Purple Spots, White Sleeves And Cap
Race Details Track Jockey

60f13 TARE Sun23Feb20 1250m Mdn Heavy9 A Gibbons
10 of 11 NEWC Tue 3Sep19  1300m CGE MDN-SW  Good4 L Day
11 of 14 TARE Fri 16Augl9 1250m CGE MDN Good3 L Day
60f13 TARE Fri19Jull9  1250m 2Y MDN Soft5 L Day
5o0f5 TAR Mon 25Feb19 1000m OPEN-BT Good4 A Gibbons

A

&

EVERY EFFORT

3 year old grey-brown gelding (male)

Sire Reward for Effort Dam Moon Glitter

Breeder Chatswood Stud Holdings Pty Ltd

Owners G P Churcher & Mrs J J Churcher

Colours Fluorescent Green, Purple Spots, Dark Blue Sleeves, Fluorescent Green
Stripe, Dark Blue Striped Cap

Race Details Track Jockey

50f13 TARE Sun23Feb20 1250m Mdn Heavy9 S Lisnyy
11 of 14 SCON Thu 30Jan20 1400m MDN Good4 J Penza
70f10 GOSF Thu 16Jan20 1200m MDN-SW Good4 T Sherry
11 of 11 GOSF Tue 31Dec19 1200m MDN Good4 G Buckley

3of6  WYNGFri20Dec19 845m 3YCGMDN-BT  Good4 J Kehoe
A, '
- iy MACKELLAR'S VOICE
( 4 year old brown mare (female)
l‘g Sire Poet's Voice Dam Diamond Eyes
Breeder Mr R M Daisley
Owners D R Miles, M J Birch, B P Fox, J Raso, R J Raso, L W Day, G J Timmony, D
Slinkard, D J Watling & B Reeves
Colours Navy Blue, White Quarters, Stars Sleeves And Cap, White Pom Pom
Race Details Track Jockey

12 of 13 TARE Sun 23Feb20 1250m Mdn
80f8 HAWK Thu 240ct19 1300m MDN-SW
40f11 HAWK Thu 26Sep19 1300m MDN
90f10 HAWK Thu 12Sep19 1300m MDN
70f8  BATH Mon 26Augl9 1208m MDN

Heavy9 W Costin
Good4 J V Overmeire
Soft5  J V Overmeire
Good3 J V Overmeire
Good4 Q Yong

Trainer Geoff Pares Barrier 1
Jockey Anthony Allen 55.0kg Prizemoney $925
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 2:0-0-0 12 Mths 3:0-0-0 1stUp 1:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
m 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 1.0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
55.0 1 $26.00 Peachies Dream 55.5kg 6.26L 1:15.03 1 12
570 3 $3.90 Monument 59.0kg 6.221 1:35.31 7 5
570 6  $17 Valley's Sister 55.0kg 8.72L 1:13.78 9 9
nfa 1 Phylave n/a 3.29L 1:01.52
Trainer Wayne Wilkes Barrier 7
Jockey Andrew Gibbons 56.0kg Prizemoney $1,540
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 3:.0-0-0 12 Mths 4:0-0-0 1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:0-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 3:0-0-0 Track 2:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 2:0-0-0
Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
56.0 7 $4.60 Peachies Dream 55.5kg 4.01L 1:15.03 9 5
56.5 6 $101 Bottega 56.5kg 9.261 1:17.42 10 11
550 4  $17 Alshahhad 57.5kg 6.66L 1:14.29 12 12
58.0 10 $101 Cerinthe Belle 56.0kg 4.07L 1:14.43 10 10
nfa 1 Allzin n/a 10.84L 1:01.74
Trainer Wayne Seelin Barrier 10
Jockey Serg Lisnyy 55.5kg Prizemoney $1,540
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 4:0-0-0 12 Mths 5:0-0-0  1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 1:0-0-0 Good 3:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 2:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
55.5 10$101.00 Peachies Dream 55.5kg 3.41L 1:15.03 1 2
55.5 2 $81 Holy Sunday 58.0kg 10.37L 1:22.89 4 4
575 8 $101 Awesome Lad 57.5kg 6.86L 1:11.56 9 10
570 5  $91 Hyannis Port 56.0kg 12531 1:10.4 6 6
n/a Lucian n/a 1.90L 51.48
Trainer Donna Grisedale Barrier 6
Jockey Winona Costin 55.0kg Prizemoney $4,480
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 40-0-0 12 Mths 5:0-0-0 1st Up 1:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:0-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:.0-0-0  Dist 4:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
55.0 6 $15.00 Peachies Dream 55.5kg 16.03L 1:15.03 6 11
570 3 $101 Wicked Wench 57.0kg 12.27L 1:16.97 1 1
550 5  $151 All Over Magic 56.0kg 5.24L 1:18.21 1 1
55.5 8 $151 Pacific Legend 58.5kg 11.86L 1:16.82 4 4
570 8  $31 Perissa 56.0kg 13.14L 1:11.8 7 6
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4 year old bay mare (female)
Sire Dream Ahead Dam Desert Pegasus
Breeder Emirates Park Pty Ltd

i PEACHIES DREAM

Owners R R Milligan, P M Hurrell, S M McGregor & P D Braude Pty Ltd (Mgr: Dr P

D Braude)

Colours Red, Yellow Sleeves, Quartered Cap

Race Details

10of13 TARE Sun 23Feb20
30f14 WALC Fri 7Feb20
30f13 TAMWThu 23Jan20

1250m Mdn
1000m MARTIN MDN
1200m MDN-SW

20f11 TARE Mon 13Jan20 1000m MDN

30f10 TARE Thu 2Jan20

1000m MDN

Track Jockey

Heavy9 B Hodder
Heavy8 B Hodder
Good3 B Hodder
Good3 B Hodder
Good3 G Buckley

Taree | Page 11

Trainer Bob Milligan Barrier 13

Jockey Belinda Hodder 55.5kg Prizemoney $55,300

Win Range 1250m W&P% 0-64

Career 22:0-7-7 12 Mths 16:1-7-4 1st Up 5:0-0-1  2nd Up 4:0-1-2

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 16:0-6-5  Soft 4:0-1-1 Heavy 2:0-0-1

Jockey 6:1-3-2  Dist 1:0-0-1 Track 8:0-2-4 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
55.5 13  $4.20 Peachies Dream 55.5kg 0.16L 1:15.03 2 1
55.0 10 $5 Trip to London 54.5kg 7.01L 1:01.16 13 14
57.0 13 $15 Free Rider 59.0kg 1.33L 1:10.36 4 3
555 1 $6 Sophie's Lass 56.0kg 0.37L 58.11 5 6
56.0  4$4.40EF Geotime 59.0kg 1.39L 57.06 5 2
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Race 3 LOWES PETROLEUM SERVICE SHOWCASE COUNTRY MAIDEN

PLATE 1400m

Prize $39,200. 1st $19,700. 2nd $7,150. 3rd $3,750. 4th $2,200. 5th $1,300. 6th $1,100. 7th $1,000. 8th $1,000. 9th

$1,000. 10th $1,000.

Rail: True
Straight: 350m.

Circumference: 1530m.
For: No age restriction. NSW Maiden Set Weights. Maiden. No sex restriction. Set Weights.

Gear Changes: 3. Sebago Bar plates (front) off first time, 4. Strawberry Bear Bandages (near fore) off first time,
17. Bru Na Boyne Tongue tie off first time

Horse
1. Grand Anthem
2. Money Travels
3. Sebago
4, Strawberry Bear
5. What A Cracker
6. Lady Sebago
1. Lage (N2)

8. Little Funny Bunny

9. Marcee

10. Night Terror
11. Rizzoli

12. Sunday Special
13. The Timewarp
14.Za Za Zena

Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start

sportshbet

Jockey

Rory Hutchings
Darryl McLellan
Ben Looker
Matthew Paget
Winona Costin
Jon Grisedale
Raymond Spokes
Rachael Murray
Kyle Wilson-Taylor
@3)

Christian Reith
Jayden Barrie (a4)
Brooke Stower
Matthew McGuren
Mikayla Weir

Trainer

Cathleen Rode
Warren Gavenlock
Jenny Graham
Peter Cheers
Allan Kehoe
Donna Grisedale
Barry Ratcliff
Peter Cheers
John Mclachlan

Neil Godbolt
Hilary Dew
Annette Lee

Jim Jarvis

Ronald Broomhall

Last 10
775237
0872956425
14s3
96520059
0062587758
0782358264
8445506697
0568770500
6533558605

0965432325
5352636660
4304306429
2453584027
3533650408

Career
4:0-1-1
14:0-4-2
2:0-0-1
6:0-1-0
12:0-1-0
18:0-3-2
8:0-0-0
23:0-3-1
11:0-0-2

16:0-2-4
17:0-1-3
26:0-3-4
17:0-2-2

9:0-0-2

Prize
$8,000
$30,130
$3,200
$6,220
$9,485
$21,905
$6,075
$20,635
$7,700

$24,300
$18,260
$20,395
$21,770

$6,845

NSW: 2:10 pm

W%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%

0%
0%
0%
0%
0%

VIC/TAS: 2:10 pm

QLD: 1:10 pm
NT: 12:40 pm

SA: 1:40 pm

WA: 11:10 am

P%
50%
43%
50%
17%

8%
28%

0%
17%
18%

38%
24%
27%
24%
22%

Bar Wgt

12

11

10

5
14
13

59
59
59
59
59
57
57
57
57

57
57
57
57
57

SCRATCHED
SCRATCHED
SCRATCHED
SCRATCHED

Taree | Page 12



www.sportsbetform.com.au sportsbet

14 13. The Timewarp "H\
” 13 14. Za Za Zena "H

12 1. Grand Anthem "ﬂ\
4, Strawberry Bear "ﬁ

2. Money Travels "H
10. Night Terror "ﬂ\
8. Little Funny Bunny "H

5. What A Cracker "H‘
12. Sunday Special "H
7. Lage "ﬁ

-t
—t

6. Lady Sebago "H

—
o

- = ‘g'# Ml g'i :i:ﬂr'i ‘g'ic e

~
-
N @ R OO O N O O

11. Rizzoli "H

-3

3. Sebago "ﬂ\
9. Marcee "H

&
:
-

Rail position: True Race Direction —>
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GRAN D ANTH EM Trainer Cathleen Rode Barrier 12
: ) Jockey Rory Hutchings 59.0kg Prizemoney $8,000
: 4 year old bay gelding (male) Win Range - W&P% 0-50
% Sire Equiano Dam Rock Nymph

Breeder Ms M Bray

Owners S R Thompson, B Walsh, M R Chambers &S Shelley :a ree(; g :8_3_1 22 Nclltg_s()&lo_ll_l ;stﬂulp'OZ:OO—OO 0 flnd UPOE[(:)O(_)O(_)l
Colours Green And Silver Quarters, Green Sleeves, Silver Cap irm Y:U-U- f)o il oft 1.U-U- eavy V.U-U-
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
70f14 TARE Sun23Feb20 1400m Mdn-sw Heavy9 R Hutchings 59.0 12 $7.00 Sebago 59.0kg 4.28L 1:26.3 6 7
70f14 BALL Fri17Jan20  1000m MDN-SW Soft7 A Allen 59.0 7 $4.40F Montana Mist 59.0kg 5.55L 58.99 12 12
20f10 COFF Sun15Sepl9 1315m CG&E MDN Good3 L Rolls 58.0 2 $3.40 Misty View 54.0kg 0.46L 1:20.46 8 5
30f6 LISM Mon 26Augl9 1100m CG&E MDN Good3 R Plumb 580 4 $5 Painted Wolf 57.5kg 1.28L 1:04.16 4 3
70f11 NEWC Sat 10Augl9 1200m CG&E MDN Good3 A Bullock 580 9  $51 Famous 57.0kg 491L 1:11.45 9 8
',‘ n MONEY TRAVE Ls Trainer Warren Gavenlock Barrier 9
@ Jockey Darryl McLellan 59.0kg Prizemoney $30,130
5 year old bay gelding (male) Win Range - W&P% 0-43
Sire Snippetson Dam Final Star J
Breeder Holbrook Thoroughbreds 0-4. 0.). 0.9 0.1.
Owners Greenhaven Park Stud (Mgr: P A Colley) :a ree(; g %004 2 22 I\lclltlllgg(ZZIO ;stﬂU4p'04.0012 1 flnd UpOé.l(.)O()lOl
Colours Cerise, Sky Blue Star, Black Sleeves, Cerise Armbands, Black And Sky Blue irm Y:U-U- f)o L oft 4.U-U- eavy V.U-U-
Stars Cap Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
13 of 14 TARE Sun 23Feb20 1400m Mdn-sw Heavy9 D Mclellan 59.0 9 $19.00 Sebago 59.0kg 8.95L 1:263 13 13
8 of 14 PORT Fri24Jan20  1100m CG&E MDN Good4 C O'brien 58.0 11  $21 Just A Horse 57.0kg 8.79L 1:05.19 10 10
70f14 COFF Sun12Jan20 1305m MDN Good4 A Bullock 59.0 10 $5 Nanny's Primed 55.0kg 7.29L 1:17.92 5 5
20f9 LISM Fri20Dec19 1200m CGE MDN-SW  Good4 L Rolls 50 3 $5 Malakai 57.5kg 1.95L 1:10.63 32
90f11 COFF Thu5Decl9 1000m MDN Good4 A Bullock 5.0 7 $4 Persue 55.0kg 6.04L 58.48 5 4
= H SEBAGO Trainer Jenny Graham Barrier 2 .
e Jockey Ben Looker 59.0kg Prizemoney $3,200
' ’ " 4year old brown or black gelding (male) Win Range 1400m W&P% 0-50
-~ Sire Pluck Dam Italics
Breeder Mt Pleasant Stud Farm Pty Ltd 0. 0. N ).
Owners Mt Pleasant Thoroughbreds (Mgr: R | Hamilton) :a ree(; 5 8 8 ! 22 IV(IitIZI.sOZ(.)llo 0 ;S;UOROZS)(? 1 ﬁnd Up09600000
Colours White, Blue Diamond, Yellow Sleeves And Cap frmm B:0-0- 00a £0-0- oft DU eavy U9-4-
Jockey 3:1-0-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
1of14 TARE Sun23Feb20 1400m Mdn-sw Heavy9 B Looker 59.0 2 $2.35 Sebago 59.0kg 0.37L 1:263 7 8
4 0f 14 PORT Fri24Jan20  1100m CG&E MDN Good4 B Looker 59.0 13 $9.50 Just A Horse 57.0kg 4.08L 1:05.19 12 12
40f8 TAR Thu2Jan20 1000m OPEN-BT Good3 B Looker nfa 8 Zoffany's Lad n/a 2.81L 58.07
30f9 GRAF Wed 7Nov18 1100m CG&E MDN-SW Good3 B Looker 575 6  $13 Sizzleonthebridge 57.5kg 1.60L 1:03.92 7 6
30f7 TAR Fri190ct18 1000m OPEN-BT Heavy8 B Looker nfa 4 Never Tardy n/a 2.00L 1:01.3
‘:H n Trainer Peter Cheers Barrier 11
4 iIRA‘A{dBEFIT)Y BEAR Jockey Matthew Paget 59.0kg Prizemoney $6,220
year old brown gelding (male Win Range - W&P% 0-17
t v Sire Home On the Grange Dam Tears Roll Down ’ ’
Breeder Mrs B Cheers Career 60-1-0 12 Mths 7:0-1-0  1stUp 20-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Ouners P & B Cheers Firm00-0-0  Good 6:0-1-0  Soft0:0-0-0  Heavy 0:0-0-0
Colours Maroon, White Horseshoe, Royal Blue And White Checked Armbands And irm U:0-0- ood bU-1- ort Uu-0- eavy UU-U-
Cap Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 3:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
90f14 TARE Sun23Feb20 1400m Mdn-sw Heavy9 M Paget 59.0 11 $41.00 Sebago 59.0kg 5.84L 1:26.3 12 12
60of 6 GOSF Tue4Feb20  1600m MDN Good4 M Weir 560 4  $31 Happy Candy 57.0kg 6.02L 1:38.52 5 5
50f14 TARE Mon 13Jan20 1600m MDN Good3 O Pickering 56.5 8  $61 Senatorial 55.5kg 3.201 1:37.94 3 4
20f12 PORT Fril0Jan20  1506m MDN Good4 M Weir 575 7  $41 My Desire 57.5kg 1.04L 1:33.24 2 1
11 of 14 TARE Sun 22Dec19 1300m MDN Good3 S Lisnyy 56.0 4 $101 Oxford Bella 57.0kg 7.75L 1:18.65 13 14
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IEJ WHAT A CRACKER

4 year old bay gelding (male)
Sire Smart Missile Dam Thisideup
Breeder Rheinwood Pastoral Co

Owners Miss K J Clarke, J W Clarke, D W Clarke, Ms T Lannstrom, T G McDermott,
JJ Mckie, D J Byrne, M J Pryke, A B Tully, D Mind, S J O'Malveney & All In (Mgr: S

Coutts)
Colours Orange, Black Diagonal Stripes, White Sleeves, Black Cap

Race Details Track Jockey
11 of 14 TARE Sun 23Feb20 1400m Mdn-sw Heavy9 W Costin
10 of 13 GRAF Thu 6Feb20  1115m MDN Heavy9 L Kilner
60of 14 PORT Fri24Jan20  1100m CG&E MDN Good4 W Costin
20f10 PORT Fri10Jan20  1006m MDN-SW Good4 A Bullock
6of7 PMQ Wed 1Jan20 1000m OPEN-BT Good4 S Kehoe
l

I3 LADY SEBAGO
J:\- * 6 year old bay mare (female)
-l o Myboycharlie Dam Maryann

Breeder Mr J Gatfield

Owners R J Fahey, W P Fahey, A P Fahey, Ms K J Fahey, Miss R J Eastick, P R

Eastick, Mrs M J Stoddard, K Mcloughlin, K D Durkin & N P Atkins

Colours Pink, Royal Blue Hoops, Royal Blue And White Checked Sleeves, Royal

Blue Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
12 of 14 TARE Sun 23Feb20 1400m Mdn-sw Heavy9 J Grisedale
70f12 TARE Fri3lJan20 1312m MDN-SW Good4 B Looker
8of 14 COFF Sun12Jan20 1305m MDN Good4 J Grisedale
20f12 BALL Sun5Jan20  1310m F&M MDN-SW  Good3 J Grisedale
30f9  MURWEFri 13Decl9 1100m F&M MDN Good4 J Grisedale

- LAGE

f “]_':i \]I. . 4 year old brown mare (female)
“alm ' Sire Savabeel Dam Black Belt

Breeder Waikato Stud Ltd

Owners B J Ratcliff, K E Gibson & R J Doyle

Colours Pale Blue, White Maltese Cross, Lilac Sleeves, White Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
80of 14 TARE Sun23Feb20 1400m Mdn-sw Heavy9 R Spokes
40of 14 GRAF Mon 27Jan20 1400m MDN Good4 R Spokes
40f9 PMQ Wed1Jan20 1110m MDN-SW Good4 R Spokes

50f12
10 of 13

@

Race Details

14 of 14
60of8
8ofll
70f8
70f10

KEMP Mon 16Dec19 1250m MDN
SALE Wed 12Jun19 1717m 2UP MDN-SW

Good3 R Spokes
Soft7  C Williams

LITTLE FUNNY BUNNY

4 year old bay mare (female)

Sire Your Song Dam Winter Princess

Breeder Gooree Park Stud Pty Ltd

Owners Mrs B Cheers and Mr P Cheers

Colours Maroon, White Horseshoe, Blue And White Checked Armbands And Cap

Track Jockey
Heavy9 R Murray
Good4 J Penza
Good4 L Day
Good4 T Wolfgram
Good4 T Wolfgram

TARE Sun 23Feb20
NEWC Sat 7Dec19
TARE Mon 2Dec19
GOSF Sat 23Nov19
WYON Sat 9Nov19

1400m Mdn-sw
1400m 4Y+ MDN
1614m MDN-SW
1900m MDN-SW
1600m MDN

Trainer Allan Kehoe Barrier 6

Jockey Winona Costin 59.0kg Prizemoney $9,485

Win Range - W&P% 0-8

Career 12.0-1-0 12 Mths 10:0-1-0 1st Up 4:0-1-0  2nd Up 3:0-0-0

"Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 9:0-1-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 2:0-0-0

Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 2:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
59.0 6 $51.00 Sebago 59.0kg 7.32L 1:26.3 10 5
56.5 5  $7 No Doubt a Lady 56.5kg 6.44L 1:06.01 6 9
55.0 10  $12 Just A Horse 57.0kg 7.33L 1:05.19 8 7
59.0 4  $81 Sister Ellie 55.5kg 0.72L 1:00.27 7 6

nfa 4 Lord Heron n/a 12.68L 1:00.33

Trainer Donna Grisedale Barrier 10

Jockey Jon Grisedale 57.0kg Prizemoney $21,905

Win Range - W&P% 0-28

Career 18:0-3-2 12 Mths 5:0-1-1 1stUp 40-0-1  2nd Up 4:0-2-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 12:0-2-1  Soft 5:0-1-1 Heavy 1:0-0-0

Jockey 4:0-1-1  Dist 3:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
57.0 10 $17.00 Sebago 59.0kg 7.53L 1:26.3 33
570 6  $26 Hibern555kg 3911 1:18.17 6 6
550 1 $4.20 Nanny's Primed 55.0kg 7.67L 1:17.92 22
58.0 12 $9.50 Paris Opera 56.5kg 0.12L 1:20.21 1 1
550 5  $7 Devine Grey 57.5kg 3.51L 1:05.03 22

Trainer Barry Ratcliff Barrier 4

Jockey Raymond Spokes 57.0kg Prizemoney $6,075

Win Range - W&P% 0-0

Career 8:0-0-0 12 Mths 9:0-0-0 1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 7:0-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 4:0-0-0  Dist 2:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
570 4 $21.00 Sebago 59.0kg 4311 1:26.3 5 6
55.0 14  $15 Kareno 55.5kg 3.06L 1:24.07 1 1
570 1 $9.50 Chosen Monarch 59.0kg 2.09L 1:07.86 4 4
550 1 $7.50 Casino Delight 58.0kg 7.41L 1:14.33 1 1
56.5 10  $13 Scherzer 585kg 9.95L 1:48.21 2 1

Trainer Peter Cheers Barrier 7

Jockey Rachael Murray 57.0kg Prizemoney $20,635

Win Range - W&P% 0-17

Career 23:0-3-1 12 Mths 18:0-3-1 1st Up 4:0-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 11:0-1-0  Soft 11:0-2-1 Heavy 1:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 6:0-2-0 Track 8:0-2-0 Trk/Dst 2:0-2-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
570 7 $81.00 Sebago 59.0kg 9.84L 1:26.3 14 14
550 5  $18 Graceful Zarifa 55.0kg 6.58L 1:24.72 33
570 11  $51 Genghis Khan 59.0kg 7.78L 1:40.82 2 1
570 4  $31 Oakfield Ella 57.0kg 13.32L 2:01.05 2 4
55.5 4 $101 Dancing Rachel 55.5kg 5.53L 1:39.34 5 7
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] MARCEE
b“. 5 year old grey-bay mare (female)

Sire Instinction Dam Imposing Way
Breeder Mr E J Lawlor

Owners E J Lawlor, J P Gillan & Mrs M K Gillan

Colours Purple, Yellow Star And Sleeves, Purple Armbands, Yellow Cap, Purple

Star
Race Details
60of 14 TARE Sun 23Feb20 1400m Mdn-sw
50f10 TARE Mon 20Jan20 1257m F&M MDN-SW

30f12
30f13
50f10

INVE Wed 1Jan20 1400m MDN
PORT Tue 26Nov19 1200m MDN
GRAF Wed 6Nov19 1106m F&M MDN-SW

_®  B0] NIGHT TERROR
—

Track Jockey

Heavy9 K Wilson-taylor

Heavyl B Stower

0

Good3 E Atkinson
Good4 B Stower
Good3 B Stower

s 4 year old brown mare (female)
i mm . Sire Statue Of Liberty Dam Luscious Lips
Breeder Deus Bros
Owners R N Godbolt, Mrs B McGregor, R A Coombes, R R Holland & B R
Burgmann
Colours Yellow, Red Hoops, Dark Blue Cap
Race Details Track Jockey

10 of 14 TARE Sun 23Feb20 1400m Mdn-sw
90f12 TARE Fri3lJan20  1312m MDN-SW
60f10 TARE Mon 20Jan20 1257m F&M MDN-SW

40f9
30f14

KEMP Mon 2Sep19 1450m MDN-SW
TARE Sun 18Augl9 1400m MDN-SW

& Wkl RIZZOLI

L/,

Race Details

50f14 TARE Sun 23Feb20 1400m Mdn-sw
30f12 TARE Fri31lJan20 1312m MDN-SW
50f14 COFF Sun12Jan20 1305m MDN
20f14 COFF Mon 30Dec19 1405m MDN-SW
60of 11 KEMP Mon 16Dec19 1450m MDN-SW

4 year old grey mare (female)

Sire Shamus Award Dam Noble Heir
Breeder Golden Grove Stud Farm
Owners Mrs P P Dew

Colours Purple, White Sash

™ ¥ SUNDAY SPECIAL

‘ 5 year old chestnut mare (female)
Sire Big Brown Dam Suspended Time
Breeder Mr C Newton

8

Heavy9 C Reith
Good4 B Hodder
Heavyl R Spokes
0

Good4 B Stower
Good3 J Ford

Track Jockey
Heavy9 J Barrie
Good4 J Barrie
Good4 J Barrie
Good3 J Barrie
Good3 J Barrie

Owners T J Higgins, Miss A M Lee & M J Cooper
Colours White, Black Sleeves, Black And White Quartered Cap

Race Details

40f14 TARE Sun 23Feb20 1400m Mdn-sw
30f12 TARE Fri31lJan20 1614m MDN

11 of 14 TARE Mon 13Jan20 1600m MDN
40f8 PORT Wed 1Jan20 1512m MDN
3of 6 WCPE Thu 26Dec19 1240m MDN-SW

Track Jockey
Heavy9 B Stower
Good4 M Weir
Good3 J Golden
Good4 J Golden
Good4 J Golden

Trainer John McLachlan Barrier 1

Jockey Kyle Wilson-Taylor 57.0kg Prizemoney $7,700

Win Range - W&P% 0-18

Career 11:0-0-2 12 Mths 9:0-0-2 1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 9:0-0-2 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 2:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-1 Track 3:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
570 1 $31.00 Sebago 59.0kg 3.71L 1:263 4 4
58.0 7  $15 Lochita 58.0kg 5.39L 1:14.93 1 1
55.5 9 $11 Prince Of Troy 58.0kg 4.94L 1:23.16 33
550 4 $41 Brookwyn 55.0kg 1.57L 1:13.21 1 1
58.0 10  $41 Canford Springs 58.0kg 6.31L 1:04.06 9 8

Trainer Neil Godbolt Barrier 8

Jockey Christian Reith 57.0kg Prizemoney $24,300

Win Range - W&P% 0-38

Career 16:0-2-4 12 Mths 13:0-2-4 1st Up 4:0-0-1  2nd Up 4:0-0-1

Firm 1:0-0-1 Good 7:0-1-1 Soft 5:0-0-2 Heavy 2:0-1-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 8:0-2-2 Track 3:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-1
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
57.0 8 $10.00 Sebago 59.0kg 6.97L 1:26.3 8 9
570 7 $41 Hibern 55.5kg 6.24L 1:18.17 0 9
580 9 $7.50 Lochita 58.0kg 7.72L 1:14.93 22
570 4 $4.60 Feed The Speed 59.0kg 1.67L 1:27. 4 2
570 7 $9.50 Oh So Hot 54.5kg 1.92L 1:25.3 9 8

Trainer Hilary Dew Barrier 3

Jockey Jayden Barrie 57.0kg Prizemoney $18,260

Win Range - W&P% 0-24

Career 17:0-1-3 12 Mths 15:0-1-3 1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 15:0-1-3  Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 10:0-1-2  Dist 3:0-1-0 Track 3:0-0-2 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
570 3 $17.00 Sebago 59.0kg 3.16L 1:26.3 9 11
570 9  $61 Hibern 55.5kg 0.88L 1:18.17 8 10
55.0 7 $21 Nanny's Primed 55.0kg 6.26L 1:17.92 6 7
570 3 $26 Savvy Hussler 57.0kg 0.15L 1:25.94 8 6
570 2 $15 Lucitor 59.0kg 3.01L 1:27.52 8 9

Trainer Annette Lee Barrier 5

Jockey Brooke Stower 57.0kg Prizemoney $20,395

Win Range - W&P% 0-27

Career 26:0-3-4 12 Mths 15:0-1-2 1st Up 5:0-1-1  2nd Up 4:0-1-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 20:0-1-3  Soft 6:0-2-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 1:.0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 5:0-0-2 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
570 5 $41.00 Sebago 59.0kg 1.39L 1:26.3 22
565 4  $21 Hidden Hills 58.5kg 4.54L 1:38.47 5 4
55.5 12 $71 Senatorial 55.5kg 8.31L 1:37.94 10 10
56.0 4  $12 Razano 56.5kg 1.13L 1:3446 5 6
57.0 2 $3.50 Nic And Run 59.0kg 0.84L 1:14.93
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‘,‘“ TH E TI M EWARP Trainer Jim Jarvis Barrier 14
e Jockey Matthew McGuren 57.0kg Prizemoney $21,770
ax 5 year old bay or brown mare (female) Win Range - W&P% 0-24
Sire Arlington Dam Dangerous Dancer
Breeder Mr B W McHugh . ) . .
Owners G M Maher, G%Iowright &P P Maher C‘areer. 17:.0-2-2 12 Mth.s 15:0-3-2 1st UR 3:.0-0-1  2nd Up ?.O—O—O
Colours Yellow, Purple And White Checked Sash, White Sleeves, White And PurpIeFIrm 0:0-0-0 Good 9:0-0-2 Soft 7:0-2-0 Heavy 1.0-0-0
Checked Cap Jockey 4:0-2-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 3:0-0-2 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
20f14 TARE Sun23Feb20 1400m Mdn-sw Heavy9 M Mcguren 57.0 14 $5.50 Sebago 59.0kg 0.37L 1:263 11 10
40f12 TARE Fri3lJan20 1312m MDN-SW Good4 R Thompson 570 5 $8.50 Hibern 55.5kg 2.02L 1:18.17 9 38
50f13 BALL Fril7Jan20  1300m MDN Soft7 J Grisedale 550 6  $11 Sara Man 56.0kg 3.34L 1:19.89 10 9
30f14 TARE Thu2Jan20  1250m MDN Good3 J Grisedale 540 14  $21 Canford Mick 57.5kg 2.99L 1:13.08 10 10
8of14 COFF Thu1lAugl9 1300m MDN-SW Soft6 T Berry 570 2 $6.50 Colleoni 59.0kg 5.21L 1:19.96 8§ 10
: ZA ZA ZENA Trainer Ronald Broomhall Barrier 13
95 Jockey Mikayla Weir 57.0kg Prizemoney $6,845
i " A4yearold grey-bay mare (female) Win Range - W&P% 0-22
AL Sire Zariz Dam Campfire Stories
gfvs:gfsr F'{V'Jr . r’j)(f;‘;]‘;?lh Career 90-0-2 12 Mths 10:0-0-3 1stUp 20-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-1
Colours Light Blue, Yellow Sleeves And Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:0-0-2 Soft 4:0-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 3:0-0-2  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
30f14 TARE Sun23Feb20 1400m Mdn-sw Heavy9 M Weir 57.0 13 $26.00 Sebago 59.0kg 0.83L 1:263 1 1
50f9 TARE Mon 20Jan20 1005m MDN Heavy9 M Weir 570 9 $8 Gold Bracelet 57.5kg 4.54L 58.53 4 5
30f9 PMQ Wed1Jan20 1110m MDN-SW Good4 L Cumberland 570 6 $8 Chosen Monarch 59.0kg 2.07L 1:07.86 1 2
30f10 KEMP Mon 16Dec19 1000m MDN-SW Good4 M Weir 570 8  $26 Zapluck 57.5kg 1.38L 59.13 33
60f 10 PORT Tue 26Nov19 1000m MDN-SW Good4 M Paget 570 1  $51 Firefly Poppy 57.0kg 6.18L 59.73 1 1
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Race 4 WINGHAM P1ZZA AND PASTA SHOWCASE BENCHMARK 58

NSW: 2:45 pm

HANDICAP 1600m

Prize $29,400. 1st $15,100. 2nd $5,300. 3rd $2,800. 4th $1,500. 5th $1,000. 6th $800. 7th $725. 8th $725. 9th $725. VIC/TAS: 2:45 pm

10th $725. QLD: 1:45 pm

Rail: True NT: 1:15 pm

Straight: 350m. SA: 2:15 pm
WA: 11:45 am

Circumference: 1530m.

For: No age restriction. Benchmark Race. BenchMark 58. No sex restriction. Handicap.

Gear Changes: 1. Justice Honor Blinkers again, winkers off again, 3. Found Out Blinkers off first time, 7. Catalanic
Blinkers off first time, norton bit off first time, 12. Komachi Force Blinkers off first time

Horse
1. Justice Honor
2. Opinions
3. Found Out
4. Scatter Blast

6. Blinkin Snazzy

8. Predictable Miss (NZ)
9. Lippy And Pearls

10. Eerised

12. Komachi Force

14. Dad's Blaze
15. Natural Predator

17. Piccolo Miss

18. Speed With Ease

Jockey
Matthew Paget
Rory Hutchings
Anthony Allen
Ben Looker

Mikayla Weir

Samantha Clenton
Raymond Spokes
Liam Blanch (a3)

Belinda Hodder

Ashley Morgan
Andrew Adkins

Paul Payne

Brooke Stower

Trainer

Melissa Harrison
Paul Perry

Jay Hopkins
Damien Lane

Tom Higgins

Kris Lees
Ross Dawson
Steve Brewer

Jessica McCusker

John Bannister
Ross Stitt

Daniel & Rocky
Simonetta

Tom Higgins

Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start

sportshbet

Last 10

853776789
36316794s5
000s6005s6
7412507772

5947193222

1605412
4750388736
0855274474

9578509008

0632625727
2617055098

0538696009

6486880874

Career
20:2-3-2
19:2-0-3
27:2-2-2

46:4-12-6

48:3-8-6

51-1-0

50:5-7-7

42:2-3-3

34:4-2-6

32:2-4-1
44:2-4-8

12:5-4-7

46:2-3-2

Prize
$64,500
$57,845
$83,250

$116,497

$79,660

$16,240
$117,065
$90,845
$68,760

$50,915
$76,775

$127,505

$48,645

W%
10%
11%
1%
9%

6%

20%

10%

5%

12%

6%
5%

1%

4%

P% Bar Wgt
35% 7 605

26% 3
22% 8
48% 9

60
59
59

SCRATCHED

35% 13

57

SCRATCHED

40% 2

57

38% 12 565

19% 1

56

SCRATCHED

35% 10 555
SCRATCHED

2% 5
32% 4

54
54

SCRATCHED

2% 11

15% 6
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Rail position: True

6. Blinkin Snazzy "H
17. Piccolo Miss "ﬂ‘

9. Lippy And Pearls "H

12. Komachi Force "ﬁ

4. Scatter Blast "H

1. Justice Honor "ﬂ\

18. Speed With Ease "H
14. Dad's Blaze "ﬁ

2. Opinions "H
10. Eerised "H

3. Found Out "H

15. Natural Predator "H

8. Predictable Miss "H

Race Direction —>
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JUSTICE HONOR

7 year old bay gelding (male)

Sire Daliapour Dam Hanna Rossa

Breeder Lucky Racing Syndicate

Owners Ms R J Tatham

Colours Black, Three White Diagonal Stars, Star Cap

Race Details Track Jockey
80of13 TARE Sun23Feb20 1600m Bm58 Heavy9 M Paget
50f6  NEWC Sat 8Feb20  1600m CL2 Soft6 S Guymer
30f7 GOUL Tue 28Jan20 1600m BM58 Good4 S Guymer
70f12 WAGGThu 9Jan20  1800m BM58 Good3 B Wright
70f9  WAGG Tue 24Dec19 1600m TED RYDER Good4 A Sweeney
BM86
> [ oPINIONS

(4

4 year old brown or black gelding (male)

Sire So You Think Dam Cutie Express

Breeder T C Bloodstock

Owners Newton Thoroughbreds Racing (Mgr: H F Newton)

Colours Navy Blue, Gold Diagonal Halves, Pale Blue Sash
Race Details Track Jockey
30f13 TARE Sun23Feb20 1600m Bm58 Heavy9 R Hutchings
60f 10 WYON Sun 26Jan20 1600m BM64 Good4 T Marquand
30f9 GOSF Thu16Jan20 1600m CL2 Good4 G Buckley
1of7 WYONSun5Jan20  1600m CL2 Good3 G Buckley
6of 11 TAMW Mon 23Dec19 1600m CL1 Good3 A Morgan
. [EIFouND out
. 41 Syearold bay gelding (male)
. Sire Exceed And Excel Dam Secret Liaison
Breeder Hesket Bloodstock
Owners Mrs H C Hopkins, Ms D Childs, Mrs H Childs, G G O'connell, Mrs H J
O'connell, Mrs C A Mcdonald, L T Davies, D C Hayman, B A Hotham, Mrs R Hotham
& Mrs J Hayman
Colours Pale Blue, White Vee, Sleeves And Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
11 0f 13 TARE Sun 23Feb20 1600m Bm58 Heavy9 A Allen
12 of 12 MUSWMon 3Feb20 1280m BM58 Good4 A Gibbons
12 0f 12 TARE Thu 2Jan20  1000m BM58 Good3 L Blanch
60f10 PORT Sat120ctl9 1512m CL3 Heavy8 A Morgan
11 of 14 NEWC Sat 21Sep19  1400m BM70 Good4 S Guymer
~ [ SCATTER BLAST

¢

Race Details

40f6

20f9

7 year old bay gelding (male)

Sire Exceed And Excel Dam Bonnie Ann

Breeder Mr J Hirsch

Owners E Hirsch & Mrs M Hirsch

Colours Gold, Black Motif, Collar And Sleeves, Gold And Black Motif Cap

Track Jockey

70f13 TARE Sun 23Feb20 1600m Bm58 Heavy9 B Looker
SCON Tue 11Feb20 1400m BM58 Soft7 J Hull

10of13 TAMWThu 23Jan20 1400m BM58 Good3 B Looker
PORT Wed 1Jan20 1210m CL3 Good4 L Cumberland

11 of 14 TARE Sun 18Augl9 1600m BM66 Good3 G Buckley

Trainer Melissa Harrison
Jockey Matthew Paget 60.5kg
Win Range 1600m

Barrier 7
Prizemoney $64,500
W&P% 10-35

Career 20:2-3-2 12 Mths 9:0-0-1 1st Up 4:0-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-1-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 10:1-1-1  Soft 4:1-0-0 Heavy 3:0-1-1

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 8:2-0-2 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
60.5 7 $13.00 Predictable Miss 57.0kg 5.13L 1:39.53 12 11
550 6  $13 Doctor Manhattan 56.0kg 2.65L 1:37.62 6 6
60.5 5  $17 Latina Beauty 54.5kg 1.42L 1:36.56 2 2
61.5 4  $14 Defy 59.0kg 5.87L 1:51.07 10 11
540 4  $51 Spunlago 63.5kg 3.89L 1:36.12 2 3

Trainer Paul Perry Barrier 3

Jockey Rory Hutchings 60.0kg Prizemoney $57,845

Win Range 1600m W&P% 11-26

Career 19:2-0-3 12 Mths 15:2-0-4 1st Up 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-0-1

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 17:2-0-3  Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 1:.0-0-1  Dist 9:2-0-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
60.0 3 $6.00 Predictable Miss 57.0kg 1.42L 1:39.53 10 12
56.0 3  $13 Designated 58.0kg 5371 1:36.29 9 9
575 4 $17 Peace of Mind 57.5kg 3.97L 1:36.81 7 7
540 5 $6.50 Opinions 54.0kg 0.06L 1:40.52 1 1
58.5 11 $4.80 Cobb 'n' Co 54.5kg 6.04L 1:36.32 8 6

Trainer Jay Hopkins Barrier 8

Jockey Anthony Allen 59.0kg Prizemoney $83,250

Win Range 1600m - 1700m W&P% 7-22

Career 27:2-2-2 12 Miths 10:0-1-0 1st Up 6:0-0-1  2nd Up 6:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 19:0-1-2  Soft 5:2-1-0 Heavy 2:0-0-0

Jockey 1.0-0-0  Dist 8:1-2-0 Track 2:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
59.0 8 $21.00 Predictable Miss 57.0kg 5.73L 1:39.53 4 5
60.0 5 $101 Free Rider 59.0kg 15.00L 1:14.95 9 11
605 1  $21 Capannello 62.0kg 11.64L 57.76 8 12
570 7 $8.50 First Time Lucky 54.5kg 4191 1:33.54 1 1
540 11  $71 Defeat 59.5kg 6.84L 1:24.13 3 4

Trainer Damien Lane Barrier 9

Jockey Ben Looker 59.0kg Prizemoney $116,497

Win Range 1000m - 1600m W&P% 9-48

Career 46:4-12-6 12 Mths 13:1-4-1 1stUp 7:1-2-2  2nd Up 7:1-3-1

Firm 1:0-1-0 Good 24:3-8-3  Soft 18:1-1-2 Heavy 3:0-2-1

Jockey 3:1-0-1  Dist 10:1-2-0 Track 8:2-1-1 Trk/Dst 4:1-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
59.0 9 $7.50 Predictable Miss 57.0kg 4.211 1:39.53 13 13
595 6 $5 Valatia 55.0kg 4.12L 1:24.65 5 3
515 7 $7 Scatter Blast 57.5kg 0.10L 1:23.18 9 9
540 7  $18 Acoustix 58.0kg 0.28L 1:13.28 g8 8
540 10  $51 Luddenham Lass 54.5kg 7.14L 1:36.29 12 13
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I3 BLINKIN SNAZZY

5 year old bay mare (female)
Sire Big Brown Dam Nazzuca
Breeder Mr G Harvey

Owners T J Higgins & W V Boyd

Colours White, Black Sleeves, Quartered Cap

Race Details

50f13 TARE Sun 23Feb20
90f12 ROYA Sat 15Feb20
40f12 TARE Fri31Jan20
70f13 PORT Fri 24Jan20
1of12 COFF Sun12Jan20

1600m Bm58

1800m HIGHWAY-C3
1614m BM58

1500m CL3

1605m BM58

EJ PREDICTABLE MISS

e
-hﬁ-
| i*lﬁ 3 year old bay filly (female)

|
L

Sire Iffraaj Dam Not Surprized

Breeder Haunui Bloodstock Ltd

Owners G Greedy, D Fitzpatrick, J Richardson, L Stead, K Fletcher, T Mitevski, P

Johnson, Ms S Holbrook, L Herzog, M Richards, N Orton, M Smith, D Nicotra, G

Stone, Ms K Stone, B Couzins, Lees Racing Pty Ltd, A Taylor, T Maddison & S

Johnson

Colours Orange, Black Maltese Cross, Orange Cap With Black Pom Pom
Race Details Track Jockey
1of13 TARE Sun23Feb20 1600m Bm58 Heavy9 S Clenton
60f 12 MUSWMon 3Feb20 1280m BM58 Good4 S Clenton
11 0f 13 SCON Tue 14Jan20 1350m BM58 Good3 L Day
70of7  WYNG Fri 20Dec19  845m OPEN-BT Good4 A Denby
40of 7 TARE Sun18Augl9 1250m F&M CL1 Good3 L Day

n LIPPY AND PEARLS

7 year old bay mare (female)

Sire Shellscrape Dam Little Lippy
Breeder H & J Blight

Owners R T Dawson & Mrs G J Dawson

Track Jockey
Heavy9 M Weir
Soft7 K O'hara
Good4 M Weir
Good4 M Weir
Good4 M Weir

Colours Gold, Red And Black Hooped Sleeves

Race Details

40f13 TARE Sun23Feb20 1600m Bm58
70f13 TAMWThu 23Jan20 1400m BM58
10 of 10 PORT Sat 120ct19 2012m BM58
30f12 TAMW Mon 30Sep19 1600m BM58
80f12 MUSWMon 16Sep19 1770m BM58

® 0 EERISED

6 year old bay gelding (male)
Sire Widden Valley Dam Fabulash
Breeder Mr M Kearney

Owners M S Kearney, B R Kearney Miss M L Kearney, S R Kearney, Miss M R A
Bergvall, A Matthews, G S Mathews, A Ducksbury, C E Hoogenboom, P Sammut & S

Bull

Track Jockey
Heavy9 R Spokes
Good3 R Spokes
Heavy8 R Spokes
Good3 C O'brien
Good3 L Day

Colours Pink, White Spots, Black Sleeves And Cap

Race Details

12 of 13 TARE Sun 23Feb20 1600m Bm58
8of11 TARE Fri3lJan20 1312m BM58
50f8 GRAF Mon 210ct19 2200m BM58
20f10 PORT Sat120ct19 2012m BM58
70f 10

Track Jockey
Heavy9 L Blanch
Good4 L Blanch
Good4 B Hodder
Heavy8 B Hodder

PORT Sun 29Sepl9 1812m CUP PREL BM81 Good4 B Hodder

Trainer Tom Higgins Barrier 13

Jockey Mikayla Weir 57.0kg Prizemoney $79,660

Win Range 1370m - 1605m W&P% 6-35

Career 48:3-8-6 12 Mths 27:2-6-4 1st Up 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-0-0

Firm 1:0-0-0 Good 33:2-4-4  Soft 13:1-3-2 Heavy 1:.0-1-0

Jockey 12:1-4-0  Dist 9:1-5-1 Track 6:0-4-0 Trk/Dst 6:0-4-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
57.0 13 $5.50 Predictable Miss 57.0kg 2.06L 1:39.53 9 10
530 4 $19 Cap's Boy 54.0kg 4901 1:52.57 12 12
575 4 $8 My Desire 56.0kg 2.281 1:38.04 9 10
540 7  $19 Okay Boss 59.0kg 1.91L 1:30.68 2 12
55.5 6 $6.50 Blinkin Snazzy 55.5kg 0.57L 1:37.72 9 10

Trainer Kris Lees Barrier 2

Jockey Samantha Clenton 57.0kg Prizemoney $16,240

Win Range 1300m - 1600m W&P% 20-40

Career 5:1-1-0 12 Mths 6:2-1-0  1st Up 2:0-1-0  2nd Up 2:1-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:1-1-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 2:1-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
570 2 $3.80 Predictable Miss 57.0kg 0.62L 1:39.53 3 3
575 1  $13 Free Rider 59.0kg 2.59L 1:14.95 7 6
570 5 $5.50 Grove Street 55.0kg 5.90L 1:20.44 2 2

n/a Special Reward n/a 4.74L 49.95

560 2 $8Lightning Ally 59.5kg 0.61L 1:13.93 22

Trainer Ross Dawson Barrier 12

Jockey Raymond Spokes 56.5kg Prizemoney $117,065

Win Range 1450m - 1750m W&P% 10-38

Career 50:5-7-7 12 Mths 12:0-0-2 1st Up 11:0-0-3  2nd Up 9:1-2-0

Firm 1:0-1-0 Good 36:3-4-7  Soft 11:2-2-0 Heavy 2:0-0-0

Jockey 16:2-3-4  Dist 13:1-1-1 Track 12:0-2-0  Trk/Dst 6:0-1-0
Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
56.5 12 $17.00 Predictable Miss 57.0kg 1.93L 1:39.53 1 1
570 5  $15 Scatter Blast 57.5kg 2.77L 1:23.18 4 5
58.0 10  $12 Oakfield Monarch 62.5kg 19.71L 2:07.69 37
580 9  $31 Vineyard 58.0kg 1.74L 133621 6 4
59.0 1 $6.50 Weston 59.0kg 9.44L 1:47.17 6 6

Trainer Steve Brewer Barrier 1

Jockey Liam Blanch 56.0kg Prizemoney $90,845

Win Range 1400m - 2000m W&P% 5-19

Career 42:2-3-3 12 Mths 14:0-2-0 1st Up 8:1-0-0  2nd Up 6:0-0-1

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 32:2-2-2  Soft 7:0-0-1 Heavy 3:0-1-0

Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 5:0-0-1 Track 2:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
56.0 1 $19.00 Predictable Miss 57.0kg 6321 1:39.53 6 6
560 6  $51 Gironde 58.5kg 4.80L 1:18.06 7
56.5 3 $4.40 Loving Home 60.5kg 2.76L 2:15.73 2 2
56.5 1  $9 Oakfield Monarch 62.5kg 1.30L 2:07.69 1 1
540 8  $21 Lady Evelyn 59.0kg 5971 1:53.09 2 3

Taree | Page 21



www.sportshetform.com.au

sportshet

KOMACHI FORCE

6 year old bay mare (female)

Sire Duporth Dam Komachi

Breeder Jacob Park Thoroughbred Pty Ltd
Owners Miss J McCusker & T J Mccusker
Colours Hot Pink, Sky Blue Seams

&

Race Details

90f13 TARE Sun 23Feb20
50f8  WALC Fri 7Feb20
70f12 TARE Fri31Jan20
8of12 COFF Sun12Jan20
13 of 13 TUNC Fri 13Sep19

.

1600m Bm538
1700m BM58
1614m BM58
1305m F&M BM58
1500m BM58

DAD'S BLAZE

5 year old brown mare (female)
Sire Red Element Dam Sienna
Breeder Mr E Nolan

Owners P O'Dell

Colours Cerise, Black Maltese Cross, White And Black Hooped Sleeves, Black Cap,

White Pom Pom
Race Details
10 of 13 TARE Sun 23Feb20 1600m BM58
60of 10 GRAF Thu 6Feb20 1620m CL2

30f9
2 of 4

MUDGTue 7Jan20  1600m BM58
QUIR Thu 26Dec19 1450m F&M BM50

Track Jockey
Heavy9 B Hodder
Soft7 L Rolls
Good4 B Hodder
Good4 M Weir
Good4 B Hodder

Track Jockey
Heavy9 A Morgan
Heavyl S Metcalfe
0

Soft5 A Morgan
Good3 Y Ichikawa

60f9 TAMWTue 3Decl9 1600m CL2 Good4 M Weir
= NATURAL PREDATOR

LN
e 4 Tyear old bay gelding (male)
# ® %= Sire Where's That Tiger Dam Wriggle
Breeder Mr C Davies
Owners CJ Davies & Mrs L Davies

Colours White, Red Spots, Hooped Sleeves, Quartered Cap

Race Details

20f13 TARE Sun 23Feb20 1600m Bm58
60of11 TARE Mon 13Jan20 1600m CL2

1of11 INVE Wed 1Jan20 1400m CL1

70f12 KEMP Mon 16Dec19 1450m CL1

12 of 12 TARE Mon 2Dec19 1257m CG&E BM58

( PICCOLO MISS

9 year old bay mare (female)

Sire Kaphero Dam Lucky for Me
Breeder Mr a Sangster

Owners D Simonetta & S Simonetta
Colours Royal Blue, White Sash

Race Details

13 of 13 TARE Sun 23Feb20 1600m Bm58
50f12 COFF Sun12Jan20 1605m BM58
30f9 PORT Wed 1Jan20 1512m BM50
8of11 KEMP Mon 16Dec19 1450m BM66
60of6 BVLE Sat30Nov19 1000m BM45

Track Jockey
Heavy9 A Adkins
Good3 D Mclellan
Firm2 E Atkinson
Good3 L Day
Good4 R Thompson

Track Jockey
Heavy9 P Payne
Good4 P Payne
Good4 P Payne
Good3 J Grisedale
Good4 B Hodder

Trainer Jessica McCusker
Jockey Belinda Hodder 55.5kg
Win Range 1370m - 1800m

Barrier 10
Prizemoney $68,760
W&P% 12-35

Career 34:4-2-6 12 Mths 14:2-1-0 1stUp 6:0-0-0  2nd Up 6:1-1-1

Firm 1:0-0-0 Good 20:3-2-5  Soft 10:1-0-0 Heavy 3:0-0-1

Jockey 10:2-0-0  Dist 6:0-0-1 Track 7:0-0-2 Trk/Dst 5:0-0-1
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
55.5 10 $26.00 Predictable Miss 57.0kg 5.31L 1:39.53 7 8
560 5  $11 Royal Villa 56.0kg 3.47L 1:44.15 6 4
56.5 5 $101 My Desire 56.0kg 3.451 1:38.04 33
59.0 7 $101 Northern Wilderose 60.0kg 6.39L 1:17.76 10 11
580 7  $61 Up the Stairs 57.5kg 10.35L 1:31.3 8 9

Trainer John Bannister Barrier 5

Jockey Ashley Morgan 54.0kg Prizemoney $50,915

Win Range 1300m - 1350m W&P% 6-22

Career 32:2-4-1 12 Mths 23:1-4-1 1stUp 3:1-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 25:2-4-0  Soft 5:0-0-1 Heavy 2:0-0-0

Jockey 3:0-0-1  Dist 10:0-2-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
540 5  $13 Predictable Miss 57.0kg 5.511 1:39.53 8 9
540 6  $26 Real Gent59.0kg 6.81L 1:42.53 8§ 8
540 9  $14 Drusilla 59.0kg 6.76L 1:37.87 9 9
59.5 2 $2Time in Raasay 59.5kg 0.87L 1:30.48
540 1 $8 Onemorechoice 54.0kg 8.64L 1:35.75 5 7

Trainer Ross Stitt Barrier 4

Jockey Andrew Adkins 54.0kg Prizemoney $76,775

Win Range 1400m - 1500m W&P% 5-32

Career 44:2-4-8 12 Mths 6:1-1-0  1st Up 5:0-0-0  2nd Up 5:0-0-0

Firm 1:1-0-0 Good 32:1-3-6  Soft 8:0-0-2 Heavy 3:0-1-0

Jockey 2:0-1-0  Dist 3:0-0-0 Track 22:0-3-4  Trk/Dst 3:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
54.0 4 $12.00 Predictable Miss 57.0kg 0.621 1:39.53 5 4
540 8  $16 Azarmin 57.0kg 1.69L 1:37.56 1 1
540 2 $12 Natural Predator 54.0kg 0.80L 1:23.07 4 4
540 6  $31 Music Box Dancer 57.0kg 4.83L 1:26.51 7 9
540 8  $21 Magnalane 59.0kg 10.84L 1:14.82 10 12

Trainer Daniel & Rocky Simonetta Barrier 11

Jockey Paul Payne 54.0kg Prizemoney $127,505

Win Range 1000m - 1300m W&P% 7-22

Career 72:5-4-7 12 Mths 19:1-0-2 1st Up 9:0-3-2  2nd Up 8:3-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 54:3-4-6  Soft 11:2-0-1 Heavy 7:0-0-0

Jockey 3:0-0-1  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 11:1-0-0  Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
540 11 $71.00 Predictable Miss 57.0kg 7.75L 1:39.53 1 7
540 9  $61 Blinkin Snazzy 55.5kg 3.25L 1:37.72 2 1
540 8 $8.50 Teo Torriate 55.0kg 5.18L 1:32.09 9 8
540 9 $101 Wewonya 59.5kg 3.70L 1:27.33 5 6
575 6 $4.40 Miss Zinzin 57.0kg 6.12L 58.2
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Trainer Tom Higgins Barrier 6
SPEED WITH EASE Jockey Brooke Stower 54.0kg Prizemoney $48,645
6 year old bay gelding (male) Win Range 1300m - 1512m W&P% 4-15

Sire Swift Alliance Dam Glow of Light
Breeder Mr G Penfold

Owners T Higgins & Miss A M Lee Career 46:2-3-2 12 Mths 15:0-0-0 1st Up 6:0-1-1  2nd Up 6:0-0-1

Colours White, Black Sleeves, Quartered Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 30:0-2-1  Soft 10:1-1-1 Heavy 6:1-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 8:0-0-0 Track 12:1-0-1  Trk/Dst 5:0-0-0
Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
60f13 TARE Sun23Feb20 1600m Bm58 Heavy9 B Stower 54.0 6 $31.00 Predictable Miss 57.0kg 2111 1:39.53 2 2
40f10 GRAF Thu 6Feb20 1620m CL2 I(;Ieavyl M Weir 540 4  $26 Real Gent 59.0kg 5121 1:42.53 3 4
80of 11 TARE Mon 13Jan20 1600m CL2 Good3 M Weir 540 4 $51 Azarmin 57.0kg 2.38L 1:37.56 3 3
60f9 PORT Wed 1Jan20 1512m BM50 Good4 J Golden 540 3 $10 Teo Torriate 55.0kg 9.27L 1:32.09 8 9
80of 13 TUNC Mon 9Dec19 1400m CL2 Good4 M Weir 540 3 $81 Azarmin 55.0kg 4.57L 1:24. 7 11
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Race 5 MANNING FREIGHT DISTRIBUTION BENCHMARK 66

HANDICAP 1000m

Prize $29,400. 1st $15,100. 2nd $5,300. 3rd $2,800. 4th $1,500. 5th $1,000. 6th $800. 7th $725. 8th $725. 9th $725.

10th $725.
Rail: True
Straight: 350m.

Circumference: 1530m.
For: No age restriction. Benchmark Race. BenchMark 66. No sex restriction. Handicap.

Gear Changes: 3. Designer Maid Blinkers first time, 5. Evil Cry Gelded, 15. Good Excuse Concussion plates (front)

first time

Horse
1. Tikkitala

2. Wewonya

3. Designer Maid
4, Straight Home
5. Evil Cry

1. Typhoon Bonny
8. Bill 'n’ Ted

9. Fair Dinkum

10. Bolghari

11. Penny Dreadful
12. Makuba

13. French Command

14. Wolfram
15. Good Excuse

Jockey

Georgina McDonnell
(@3)

Jayden Barrie (a4)
Andrew Gibbons
Belinda Hodder

Kyle Wilson-Taylor
(a3)

Jeff Kehoe

Ashley Morgan
Andrew Adkins
Matthew McGuren
Christian Reith
Mikayla Weir

Serg Lisnyy
Brooke Stower
Louise Day

Trainer
Allan Kehoe

Hilary Dew
Kris Lees

Bob Milligan
Graham Payne

Neil Godbolt
Adam Duggan
Ross Stitt

Jim Jarvis
Wayne Wilkes
Tony Ball

Hilary Dew
Michael P O'Neill
Wayne Wilkes

Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start

sportshbet

Last 10
4620354418

9676144553
000s990s11
0565960375
0510808221

0570323542
5353431735
0035421535
6352748015
1855812435
8529173221
7812576775
2645524500
3584482751

Career
14:2-2-2

55:7-4-10
9:3-0-0
22:3-4-2
26:4-3-3

29:4-8-8
11:2-1-5
17:3-1-4
18:3-4-1
19:2-5-1
35:4-11-6
137:14-14-15
38:2-4-4
11:2-3-0

Prize
$52,390

$130,040
$48,425
$65,715
$138,975

$101,538
$49,663
$72,250
$76,185
$63,082
$59,005
$202,645
$56,370
$54,630

NSW: 3:25 pm

W%
14%

13%
33%
14%
15%

14%
18%
18%
17%
11%
11%
10%

5%
18%

VIC/TAS: 3:25
QLD: 2:25
NT: 1:55

SA: 2:55

WA: 12:25

pm
pm
pm
pm
pm

P% Bar Wgt

43% 8

8% 7
3% 9
41% 2
38% 5

SCRATCHED

69% 13
3% 10
47% 3
44% 11
2% 6
60% 14
31% 4
26% 12
45% 1
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o 14 12. Makuba "H

-

N 13 7. Typhoon Bonny "H
-

& 12 14. Wolfram "ﬂ\

!ﬁl 11 10. Bolghari "ﬁ

é, 10 8. Bill 'n* Ted "ﬂ‘

9& 9 3. Designer Maid "H
@ s 1. Tikkitala "H
é} 7 2. Wewonya "H

6 6 11. Penny Dreadful "H

6 5 5. Evil Cry "H‘

él 4 13. French Command "H

Y} 3 9. Fair Dinkum "H

R 2 4. Straight Home "ﬂ\

a
15. Good Excuse "H

Rail position: True

2

Race Direction —>
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- TIKKITALA
G 6 year old brown gelding (male)
# %  Sire Tickets Dam Alameda
Breeder Ms C Bailey
Owners Glenthorne Park (Mgr: D A Ruttley)
Colours Cerise, Black Diamond Band, Cerise Cap
Race Details

40of 14 TARE Sun 23Feb20
6of6  CANT Fri 7Feb20
20f10 WYON Sun 26Jan20
10 of 11 ROYA Sat 28Dec19
30f12 SCON Fri13Dec19

1000m Bmo66
1100m 3Y+ BM72
1000m BM64
1100m H'WAY-C3
900m CL3

S [P WEWONYA

’A 9 year old bay gelding (male)

. Sire Minardi Dam Majestic Kin
Breeder Dr | E Keys
Owners HR & P P Dew
Colours Purple, White Sash

Race Details
90of14 TARE Sun23Feb20 1000m Bm66
60of 10 GRAF Thu 6Feb20 1215m OPEN BM83

PORT Fri10Jan20  1506m BM66
COFF Mon 30Dec19 1305m BM66
KEMP Mon 16Dec19 1450m BM66

70f 10
60f9
1of11

&

50

] DESIGNER MAID

4 year old bay mare (female)

Sire Master of Design Dam Homegrown
Breeder Mrs V Lees

Owners Mrs V A Lees, Mrs K Lovett, Miss S M Parkin

Track Jockey
Heavy9 G Mcdonnell
Heavy9 L Day
Good4 L Day
Good4 C Williams
Good3 G Mcdonnell

Track Jockey
Heavy9 J Barrie
Heavyl J Barrie

0

Good4 J Barrie
Good3 J Barrie
Good3 J Barrie

son, D G Butcher, GW

Butcher, C A Thompson & The Virtual Pub Racing 2 (Mgr: B N Williams)

Colours Royal Blue, White Horseshoe, Black And White Checked Sleeves And Cap

Race Details

13 of 14 TARE Sun 23Feb20 1000m Bm66
11 of 11 NEWC Sat 8Feb20  900m BM64
11 of 11 WARWWed 15Jan20 1000m BM70

Track Jockey
Heavy9 A Gibbons
Soft5 L Day
Good4 L Day
Good3 L Day
Good4 L Day

r

20f9 BEAU Mon 30Dec19 800m OPEN-BT
20f7  WYNGFri 20Dec19  845m OPEN-BT
' . 6year old chestnut gelding (male)

“ M Sire Home On the Grange Dam Cafe de Jou
Breeder Mrs | Lawson
Owners CJ Swadling, S J Fell, E Harrison, J R C Harrison & M Hamilton
Colours Red, Gold Sleeves And Cap

Race Details

14 of 14 TARE Sun 23Feb20 1000m Bm66

60f 14 WYONFri 6Sepl9  1600m BM64
50f10 TARE Sun18Augl9 2000m TAREE CUP
90f15 COFF ThulAugl9 1600m COFFS CUP
60f10 COFF Sun21Jull9 1415m CL3

Track Jockey
Heavy9 B Hodder
Good4 K O'hara
Good3 P Graham
Soft B Hodder
Soft B Hodder

Trainer Allan Kehoe Barrier 8

Jockey Georgina McDonnell 62.0kg Prizemoney $52,390

Win Range 1100m W&P% 14-43

Career 14:2-2-2 12 Miths 11:1-1-2 1stUp 4:1-1-1  2nd Up 3:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 9:0-2-2 Soft 4:2-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0

Jockey 2:0-0-1  Dist 3:0-2-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
620 8 $8.50 Penny Dreadful 54.0kg 2.47L 58.18 1 3
56.5 3 $3.50 Perigord 56.5kg 11.70L 1:06.55 2 4
60.0 3 $21 Turnstyle 56.5kg 1.43L 57.07 33
58.5 2 $21 Fritz's Factor 55.0kg 6.60L 1:04.04 32
615 1  $16 Fritz's Factor 55.5kg 3.31L 51.2 3

Trainer Hilary Dew Barrier 7

Jockey Jayden Barrie 61.0kg Prizemoney $130,040

Win Range 1200m - 1600m W&P% 13-38

Career 55:7-4-10 12 Mths 15:1-2-2 1stUp 8:1-0-1  2nd Up 7:0-0-2

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 29:4-2-4  Soft 19:3-2-4 Heavy 5:0-0-2

Jockey 8:1-0-0  Dist 4:0-0-1 Track 6:0-0-2 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
61.0 7 $61.00 Penny Dreadful 54.0kg 3.08L 58.18 11 13
540 8  $31 Successor 54.0kg 8.36L 1:10.59 10 10
615 7  $15 Chamisal 61.5kg 2.54L 1:32.52 9 10
61.5 4 $26 Triage 57.5kg 3.821 1:18.23 77
59.5 11 $20 Wewonya 59.5kg 0.35L 1:27.33 1 1

Trainer Kris Lees Barrier 9

Jockey Andrew Gibbons 60.0kg Prizemoney $48,425

Win Range 900m - 1007m W&P% 33-33

Career 9:3-0-0 12 Mths 6:0-0-0 1stUp 4:2-0-0  2nd Up 4:1-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 6:2-0-0 Soft 2:1-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0

Jockey 3:2-0-0  Dist 5:1-0-0 Track 1:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:1-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
60.0 9 $10.00 Penny Dreadful 54.0kg 8.281 58.18 2 1
60.0 10  $14 Red Notice 61.5kg 7.35L 52. 8
575 4 $11 Yitai Synergy 57.5kg 7.40L 57.11 4 6
n/a Sir Elton n/a 0.08L 46.83
n/a Special Reward n/a 2.11L 49.95

Trainer Bob Milligan Barrier 2

Jockey Belinda Hodder 60.0kg Prizemoney $65,715

Win Range 1400m - 1800m W&P% 14-41

Career 22:3-4-2 12 Mths 8:0-0-1 1stUp 4:1-0-0  2nd Up 4:0-1-1

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 14:2-2-1  Soft 7:0-2-1 Heavy 1:1-0-0

Jockey 3:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
60.0 2 $31.00 Penny Dreadful 54.0kg 18.10L 58.18 14 14
570 7  $18 Temprado 60.0kg 4.12 1:37.96 10 10
540 9  $81 Hogmanay 54.5kg 3.66L 2:03.05 9 7
54.0 15 $201 Love Shack Baby 54.0kg 6.85L 1:38.59 14 12
60.5 3 $21 Rogue Missile 56.5kg 2.84L 1:27.88 7 6
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= B eviL cry
m 5 year old chestnut gelding (male)
Sire Street Cry Dam Evilweb
Breeder Supreme Thoroughbreds
Owners A J Manton, G L Payne, D K Kidd &
Colours Red And Purple Stripes
Race Details

11 of 14 TARE Sun 23Feb20
10f10 PORT Sun 270ct19
10 of 10 BALL Wed 20ct19
1of7 CTRN Mon 2Sepl9
80of11 CRAN Wed 7Augl9

1000m Bmo66
1106m BM58
1100m BM70
800m 3UP-TRL
1000m BM64

® [ TYPHOON BONNY

‘A 6 year old bay mare (female)

W R Brown

Track Jockey

Heavy9 K Wilson-taylor

Good4 L Magorrian
Good4 C Williams
Heavy9 H Grace
Good4 J Mott

Owners G L T Horticultural Services Pty Ltd (Mgr: G Thomas
Colours White, Black Sash, Red Sleeves And Cap

Sire Red Dazzler Dam Forever Gentle
Breeder G L T Horticultural Services Pty Ltd
Race Details
10 of 14 TARE Sun 23Feb20

70f9  TARE Fri180ct19
11 0of 13 PORT Fri 110ct19
30f8 BOWR Sat 21Sep19

20f14 WYON Fri 6Sep19

1000m Bmo66
1250m KRAM SPRNT
1100m BM66

1000m LHTNG BEND
BM75
1100m SPRINGTIME

* X BILL'N' TED

PSS 4 year old bay gelding (male)

8 ¥ Sire Smart Missile Dam Wild Brew
Breeder Kerry O'brien Thoroughbreds P/|
Owners J M Singles, Mrs E J Pike, P M Hegedus, T L
Walter & Milarn Rose Bloodstock (Mgr: F S Farrugia)

Track Jockey
Heavy9 J Kehoe
Good4 L Day
Good4 N Tomizawa
Soft5 R Spokes

Good4 B Avdulla

Carberry, D J Lamming, J D

Colours Dark Blue, Silver And White Checked Band And Armbands, Silver Collar,

Dark Blue Cap, White Pom Pom
Race Details
50f14 TARE Sun 23Feb20 1000m Bm66
30f11 TARE Fri31Jan20  1007m BM58
30f8 BEAU Mon 30Dec19 800m OPEN-BT
20f4  WYNGThu 12Dec19 845m CL2-BT

Track Jockey
Heavy9 A Morgan
Good4 A Morgan
Good3 A Morgan
Good4 J V Overmeire

30f8  TAMWFri 5Jull9 1200m BM66 Good4 B Looker
L
= [EJ FAIR DINKUM
g 4 year old bay gelding (male)
LT 481 Sire Strategic Maneuver Dam Technology
Breeder Mr R K Baker
Owners M R Stitt, R K Baker & Mrs J W Baker
Colours Green, Yellow Sash, White Sleeves, Green And Yellow Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
12 of 14 TARE Sun 23Feb20 1000m Bm66 Heavy9 A Adkins
10 of 14 PORT Fri24Jan20  1100m BM66 Good4 L Rolls

3o0f7
lof6
10of9

TARE Mon 13Jan20 1000m CL3
TAR  Sun 22Dec19 1000m OPEN-BT
TAR  Mon 2Dec19 1000m OPEN-BT

Good3 B Stower
Good3 B Stower
Good4 B Stower

Barrier 5
Prizemoney $138,975
W&P% 15-38

Trainer Graham Payne
Jockey Kyle Wilson-Taylor 59.5kg
Win Range 1106m - 1200m

Career 26:4-3-3 12 Mths 10:2-2-0 1st Up 5:0-0-1  2nd Up 4:2-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 16:3-1-3  Soft 9:1-2-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 2:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
59.5 5 $7.00 Penny Dreadful 54.0kg 6.04L 58.18 12 11
61.5 5 $5.50 Evil Cry 61.5kg 1.00L 1:06.44 6 6
570 5  $21 Marcel From Madrid 61.0kg 10.50L 1:05.15 9 7
n/a Evil Cry n/a 0.25L 47.82
60.5 10  $13 Germanotta 56.5kg 5.75L 59.02 1 11
Trainer Neil Godbolt Barrier 13
Jockey Jeff Kehoe 59.5kg Prizemoney $101,538
Win Range 1000m - 1250m W&P% 14-69
Career 29:4-8-8 12 Mths 10:0-2-3 1st Up 41-0-2  2nd Up 3:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 18:2-5-4  Soft 10:1-3-4 Heavy 1:1-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 9:1-2-3 Track 8:1-3-2 Trk/Dst 2:0-1-1
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
59.5 13 $18.00 Penny Dreadful 54.0kg 4.21L 58.18 4 4
540 3 $6.50 Sausalito 54.0kg 3.33L 1:13.22 4 3
61.0 6 $6.50 Salad Dodger 56.5kg 6.25L 1:06.23 3 4
56.5 2 $2.15F Mr Snowman 54.0kg 0.91L 59.56 5 7
540 2 $21 Oakfield Captain 61.5kg 142L 1:03.45 12 10
Trainer Adam Duggan Barrier 10
Jockey Ashley Morgan 58.0kg Prizemoney $49,663
Win Range 1000m - 1006m W&P% 18-73
Career 11:2-1-5 12 Mths 8:1-0-4  1st Up 3:0-0-3  2nd Up 2:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 7:1-1-4 Soft 4:1-0-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-1  Dist 6:2-1-3 Track 4:1-0-2 Trk/Dst 3:1-0-2
Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
58.0 10 $4.20 Penny Dreadful 54.0kg 2.52L 58.18 10 10
62.0 6 $2.70F Gangika 60.0kg 1.53L 58.32 8 7
n/a Red Light Dancer n/a 0.92L 47.16
n/a Timon Stinger n/a 2.16L 48.93
580 8 $5 General Soho 59.5kg 1.80L 1:10.82 2 2
Trainer Ross Stitt Barrier 3
Jockey Andrew Adkins 58.0kg Prizemoney $72,250
Win Range 1000m - 1115m W&P% 18-47
Career 17:3-1-4 12 Mths 9:1-1-2  1stUp 4:2-0-1  2nd Up 3:0-1-0
Firm 1:0-0-1 Good 13:2-0-3  Soft 3:1-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 3:0-1-0  Dist 8:2-1-2 Track 4:1-0-2 Trk/Dst 3:1-0-1
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
58.0 3 $5.50 Penny Dreadful 54.0kg 7.46L 58.18 9 8
58.5 3 $5.50 Salad Dodger 59.0kg 5.70L 1:05.52 7 9
575 4 $2.70 Iconic Star 54.5kg 2.23L 57.29 3 3
nfa 1 Fair Dinkum n/a 5.07L 57.65
n/a Fair Dinkum n/a 3.05L 59.07
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. ] BOLGHARI
5 year old bay or brown gelding (male)
Sire Bel Esprit Dam Chimerique
Breeder Mr D Dixon
Owners P J Lowe, R Belkin, J M Kennedy, G A Brearley, P Jennings, J W Tyrmand,
G J Anastasio, C J Lovell, J Kennedy, J M Wells, P Templer & J D'aquino
Colours Hot Pink, White Vee And Seams
Race Details Track Jockey
60f14 TARE Sun23Feb20 1000m Bm66 Heavy9 M Mcguren
30f9  MURWSun 2Feb20  1010m BM58 Good4 J Grisedale
20f12 LISM Thu 19Sep19 1300m BM58 Good4 N Masuda
70f11 TUNC Fri13Sepl9  1200m BM66 Good4 L Rolls
40f10 AQUI Sat17Augl9 900m BM65 Good4 R Plumb
s PENNY DREADFUL
G 6 year old bay mare (female)
£% Sire Duporth Dam Papoose
Breeder Sledmere Stud
Owners J Duncan & R Piltz
Colours Green, Black Circles, Hooped Sleeves, Green Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
1of14 TARE Sun23Feb20 1000m Bm66 Heavy9 C Reith
8of 14 PORT Fri24Jan20  1000m CL2 Good4 A Gibbons
50f10 GOSF Thu4Aprl9 1200m CL2 Heavy8 R Thompson

8of13 SCON Mon 18Mar19 1100m BM58 Soft5 D Mclellan
10f9 SCON Tue5Marl9 1100m CL1 Good4 D Mclellan
S MAKUBA
& 6 year old bay gelding (male)
Sire Red Element Dam Stop And Stare
Breeder Mr P C Richardson

Owners B A Ball, S | Oxenbridge, K E Oxenbridge, A P Oxenbridge, B E
Oxenbridge, B Mitchell, Mrs F J Addison, S J Deudney, B AHaisell, J C Haisell, M A
Stoddart & J C Haisell

Colours Purple, White Lighting Bolt, Diamonds Sleeves

Track Jockey
Heavy9 M Weir
Good4 D Rewald
Good4 D Rewald
Good S Watkin
Good D Rewald

Race Details

80of14 TARE Sun 23Feb20 1000m Bm66
20f11 BARC Sat30Nov19 1300m BM60
90f12 EMER Sat16Nov19 1000m BM65
1of4 LRCH Tue5Novl9 1400m CL4-SW
7of7 ISIS Sat260ctl9 1400m BM55

*  FE] FRENCH COMMAND

(A 10 year old bay gelding (male)

Sire Court Command Dam Larvaleur
Breeder Reed Racing Qld Pty Ltd

Owners H R Dew & P P Dew

Colours Purple, White Sash
Race Details Track Jockey
70f14 TARE Sun23Feb20 1000m Bm66 Heavy9 S Lisnyy

8of 12
1of8
20f6
50f8

TARE Thu2Jan20  1300m BM66
WCPE Thu 26Dec19 1240m BM45
BVLE Sat 30Nov19 1000m BM45
WCPE Sat 190ct19  1000m BM50

Good3 P Payne
Good4 J Barrie
Good4 J Barrie
Good3 J Barrie

Barrier 11
Prizemoney $76,185
W&P% 17-44

Trainer Jim Jarvis
Jockey Matthew McGuren 57.5kg
Win Range 800m - 1206m

Career 18:3-4-1
Firm 0:0-0-0

12 Mths 10:2-1-1 1st Up 5:2-1-1

Good 10:2-2-1  Soft 4:1-0-0

Jockey 6:2-0-0  Dist 7:1-2-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
57.5 11 $7.50 Penny Dreadful 54.0kg 2.84L 58.18 3
615 5  $11 Leshrac 61.0kg 1.69L 59.18 1
615 8  $26 Ashman 62.0kg 3.18L 1:16.13 2
58.0 10  $15 Fanciful Dream 55.0kg 3.75L 1:11.15 9
58.5 1  $10 Blue Odyssey 54.5kg 1.75L 51.63

2nd Up 3:0-1-0
Heavy 1:0-0-0

w O N NN

Barrier 6
Prizemoney $63,082
W&P% 11-42

Trainer Wayne Wilkes
Jockey Christian Reith 54.0kg
Win Range 1000m - 1100m

Career 19:2-5-1
Firm 1:0-0-1

12 Mths 7:2-1-0  1st Up 6:0-1-1

Good 12:2-3-0  Soft 5:0-2-0

Jockey 1:1-0-0  Dist 6:1-0-0 Track 3:1-1-0 Trk/Dst 2:1-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
54.0 6 $17.00 Penny Dreadful 54.0kg 0.93L 58.18 8
550 4 $15Lu'sin Charge 58.0kg 2.76L 59.44
540 8  $41 D'oro Rain 55.0kg 8.82L 1:16.06
58.0 6 $6.50 Single Sapphire 59.5kg 5.32L 1:03.72
55.5 8 $3.30F Penny Dreadful 55.5kg 0.58L 1:03.64

2nd Up 5:1-2-0
Heavy 1:0-0-0

N OO — WO
e N S Ve lNe))

Barrier 14
Prizemoney $59,005
W&P% 11-60

Trainer Tony Ball
Jockey Mikayla Weir 54.0kg
Win Range 1000m - 1400m

Career 35:4-11-6 12 Mths 23:3-7-5 1st Up 3:0-2-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 34:4-11-5  Soft 1:0-0-1
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 18:2-4-3 Track 0:0-0-0

2nd Up 3:0-0-1
Heavy 0:0-0-0
Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
54.0 14 $26.00 Penny Dreadful 54.0kg 2.861 58.18 6 9
60.5 2 $9 Stylish Luck 59.0kg 1.00L 1:16.09

570 3 $7 Mono Lad 62.0kg 4.80L 57.27

59.5  3$2.20EF Makuba 59.5kg 0.30L 1:24.12

620 6  $4 Cool Rain 59.0kg 10.20L 1:25.37

Barrier 4
Prizemoney $202,645
W&P% 10-31

Trainer Hilary Dew
Jockey Serg Lisnyy 54.0kg
Win Range 1000m - 1600m

Career
137:14-14-15
Firm 3:1-2-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
540 4 $31.00 Penny Dreadful 54.0kg 2.85L 58.18 5 5
54.0 11 $101 Danzibar Dancer 59.5kg 6.14L 1:16.38 4 6
620 4 $8 French Command 62.0kg 0.64L 1:13.63
620 3 $5.50 Miss Zinzin 57.0kg 0.35L 58.2
600 8  $10 Pleasure Bomb 55.5kg 1.42L 57.8

12 Mths 14:1-1-0 1st Up 8:0-0-0
Good 77:5-7-7  Soft 36:4-1-4
Dist 36:1-6-2 Track 22:0-3-4

2nd Up 8:1-1-0
Heavy 17:4-3-4
Trk/Dst 6:0-2-2
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6 year old chestnut gelding (male)
£¥  Sire Al Aseel Dam Horbury Terrace
Breeder Meringo Stud Farm

Owners M P O'Neill & Mrs M L O'Neill, Meringo Stud (Mgr: A G Hartnell)
Colours Brown

Race Details Track Jockey
20f14 TARE Sun23Feb20 1000m Bmé66 Heavy9 B Stower
60of9 TARE Fri3lJan20  1312m BM58 Good4 J Kehoe
40f 14 PORT Fri24Jan20  1000m CL2 Good4 J Kehoe
50f7 TARE Mon 13Jan20 1000m CL3 Good3 J Kehoe
50f9 PORT Wed 1Jan20 1210m CL3 Good4 L Blanch

4 year old brown mare (female)

Sire Strada Dam One Wink

Breeder Riverdene Stud Pty Ltd

Owners B Manuel, S Bowers, AW Cable, B L Cable, P W Hudson, T Joy, A S Butler,
D R Scott, W T Wilkes & C J Daly

Colours Purple, Yellow Star, White Striped Sleeves

(&’ GOOD EXCUSE

Race Details Track Jockey
30f14 TARE Sun23Feb20 1000m Bm66 Heavy9 L Day
80of8 NEWC Sat 18Mayl9 1850m BM64 Good4 T Wolfgram
40f10 PORT Fri26Aprl9  1506m CL2 Soft7 L Day

40f 11 PORT Fri12Aprl19  1500m OPEN BM79  Soft5 A Gibbons
8of 14 NEWC Thu 21Mar19 1400m BM64 Good4 T Wolfgram

Trainer Michael P O'Neill Barrier 12

Jockey Brooke Stower 54.0kg Prizemoney $56,370

Win Range 1310m - 1400m W&P% 5-26

Career 38:2-4-4 12 Mths 18:1-3-1 1st Up 5:0-0-0  2nd Up 5:0-1-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 23:0-3-3  Soft 11:2-1-1 Heavy 4:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-1-0  Dist 9:0-1-0 Track 16:0-2-2  Trk/Dst 5:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
54.0 12 $61.00 Penny Dreadful 54.0kg 0.93L 58.18 7 7
545 7 $13 New Major 60.5kg 2.80L 1:19.47 6 5
540 11  $26 Lu's in Charge 58.0kg 1.10L 59.44 12 10
540 7  $71 lconic Star 54.5kg 2.90L 57.29 7 6
540 8  $14 Acoustix 58.0kg 1.39L 1:13.28 9 9

Trainer Wayne Wilkes Barrier 1

Jockey Louise Day 57.0kg Prizemoney $54,630

Win Range 1200m - 1250m W&P% 18-45

Career 11:2-3-0 12 Mths 6:0-1-1  1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-2-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 6:0-2-0 Soft 4:1-1-0 Heavy 1:1-0-0

Jockey 2:0-0-1  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 4:1-2-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
570 1 $19.00 Penny Dreadful 54.0kg 1.491 58.18 13 12
56.0 7  $21 In Good Health 57.0kg 6.51L 1:57.86 2 1
580 3 $10 Chamisal 57.0kg 1.04L 1:33.25 4 4
540 6  $16 Editors 54.0kg 2.94L 1:31.78 4 5
570 4 $31 Red Currant 62.0kg 5.57L 1:24.07 3 4
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Race 6 MAVIN TRUCK CENTRE SHOWCASE CLASS 1 HANDICAP 1000m NSW: 4:05 pm
Prize $29,400. 1st $15,100. 2nd $5,300. 3rd $2,800. 4th $1,500. 5th $1,000. 6th $800. 7th $725. 8th $725. 9th $725. VIC/TAS: 4:05 pm
10th $725. QLD: 3:05 pm
Rail: True NT: 2:35 pm
Straight: 350m. SBR[
Circumference: 1530m. WA: 105 pm
For: No age restriction. Benchmark Race. Class 1. No sex restriction. Handicap.
Gear Changes: 1. A Million Dreams Bubble cheeker (off side) off first time, lugging bit first time, 2. Tango Stepz
Ear muffs first time, ear muffs (pre-race only) off first time, lugging bit off first time, norton bit first time, 3. Brazen
Gypsy Bubble cheeker (near side) off first time, lugging bit again, 7. Tycoon Anna Blinkers off again, cross-over
nose band off first time, lugging bit off first time, tongue control and lugging bit first time, 10. Gold Bracelet
Blinkers first time, 16. Dashing Savanna Blinkers again
Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize W% P% Bar Wgt
SCRATCHED
SCRATCHED
3. Brazen Gypsy (N2) Luke Rolls Tony V Green 00s165 4:1-0-0 $12,740 25% 25% 12 56.5
4.1n A Step Jon Grisedale Brett Dodson 45912523 51-2-1 $37,550 20% 80% 9 56.5
5. Miss Fox Ashley Morgan Adam Duggan 11s2 2:1-1-0 $20,725 50% 100% 7 56.5
6. Monica's Star Louise Day Wayne Wilkes 3512 2:1-1-0 $16,500 50% 100% 6 56.5
7. Tycoon Anna Darryl McLellan Cathleen Rode 9653502168 =2l $28,760 11% 44% 10 56.5
8. Full Of Spirit Jeff Kehoe Neil Godbolt 7245092059 14:1-5-0 $36920 7% 43% 14 555
9. Supreme Diva Raymond Spokes Brett Bellamy 5s1 1:1-0-0 $11,200 100% 100% 11 555
10. Gold Bracelet Andrew Adkins Ross Dawson 291 2:1-0-0 $11,700 50% 50% 2 55
11. Lynn's Dream Paul Payne Barry Ratcliff 0s007s17s9 6:1-0-0 $9,100 17% 17% 5 55
12. Friendly Mikayla Weir Grant Prosser 615500 4:1-0-0 $11920 25% 25% 8 54
SCRATCHED
14. Delight Ben Looker Matthew McCudden 0525253455 22:1-4-1 $32215 5% 27% 1 54
15. Quite Neat Andrew Gibbons Matthew Robinson 0551580956 9:1-0-0 $10,550 11% 11% 3 54
16. Dashing Savanna Brooke Stower Julie Lynch 807090sx83 16:1-0-1 $21,465 6% 13% 4 54
17. Graceful Star Jenny Duggan Roy Franklin 0452245967 19:1-2-2 $41410 5% 26% 13 54
SCRATCHED

Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start
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Rail position: True

3. Brazen Gypsy "ﬂ\

8. Full Of Spirit "ﬂ\
17. Graceful Star "H

9. Supreme Diva "H
7. Tycoon Anna "H

4.In A Step "H
12. Friendly "ﬂ\
5. Miss Fox "H

6. Monica's Star "H‘

11. Lynn's Dream "’

16. Dashing Savanna "H

15. Quite Neat "H
10. Gold Bracelet "ﬂ\
14. Delight "ﬁ

Race Direction —>
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) BRAZEN GYPSY
" ¥ 3yearold bay or brown gelding (male)

% ¥ St Brazen Beau Dam Gypsy Diamond

Breeder R S Finemore

Owners TV Green & Mrs J M Green

Colours Orange, Brown Sleeves, White Armbands And Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
13 of 14 TARE Sun 23Feb20 1000m Cl1 Heavy9 L Rolls
40of7 TAR Fri3lJan20  1000m OPEN-BT Good4 L Rolls
12 of 12 PORT Fri 24Jan20  1200m CL1 Good4 R Murray
l1of6  GRAF Tue290ctl9 1200m MDN Good4 R Murray

60f13 TARE Fri180ct19

s

1000m MDN-SW Good4 R Murray

3 IN A STEP

3 year old bay filly (female)

Sire Sidestep Dam Time Release
Breeder Mr E P Leicht

Owners E P Leicht & Mrs G J Leicht

Colours Green, White Light Bulb, Red Chevrons And Sleeves, Red And Green
Quartered Cap, White Pom Pom

Race Details Track Jockey

40f14 TARE Sun23Feb20 1000m ClI1 Heavy9J Grisedale
90f14 COFF Thu lAugl9 1000m BM58 Soft6  J Grisedale
1of 14 GRAF Wed 10Jull9 1000m MDN-SW Soft6  J Grisedale

20f13
20f12

COFF Fri 21Jun19
COFF Sun13Janl9

1005m MDN-SW
800m 2Y MDN-SW

Good4 J Grisedale
Good3 B Hodder

I miss Fox
* 3 year old bay filly (female)

Sire Mossman Dam Fox
Breeder Mrs D Coats

Owners J S Veness, Mrs D L Spooner, Dr G W Moore, D M Coats, Mrs G L Veness,
B P Coats, Mrs S A Wilding, N Wilding, Mrs L M Baker, B T Baker, Ms M McDonald,

Mrs J A Powell, S M Powell, B Powell, Mrs C A Gregory & Mrs L M Townsend
Colours Dark Blue, Silver And White Checked Band And Armbands, Silver Collar,
Dark Blue Cap, White Pom Pom

Race Details

1of14 TARE Sun 23Feb20 1000m Cl1

10f9 TARE Fri31Jan20 1007m MDN

20f7 BEAU Mon 30Dec19 800m 3YF MDN-BT

20f13 MUSWSun 4Augl9 1000m 3Y MDN

40f6  WYNGFri26Jull9  845m 2Y-BT

Track Jockey

Heavy9 A Morgan
Good4 A Morgan
Good3 A Morgan
Soft5 A Gibbons
Soft5 A Gibbons

- I3 MONICA'S STAR

'y t 3 year old bay filly (female)

e Sire Dr Doute's Dam Star of Tristeke

Breeder Ridgeview Park Stud

Owners E N Wilkes, Mrs M K Wilkes, W T Wilkes & J R Wilkes
Colours Sky Blue, Maroon Sleeves, Sky Blue Armbands, Maroon Cap

Race Details Track Jockey

30f14 TARE Sun23Feb20 1000m Cl1 Heavy9 L Day
1of7 PORT Sun270ctl9 1206m 3Y MDN Good4 L Day
20f14 PORT Fri110ctl9 1200m F&M MDN-SW  Good4 L Day
4of5 TAR Fri7Junl9  1000m OPEN-BT Soft5 B Looker

Trainer Tony V Green
Jockey Luke Rolls 56.5kg
Win Range 1200m

Barrier 12
Prizemoney $12,740
W&P% 25-25

Career 4:1-0-0 12 Mths 5:1-0-0  1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:1-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
56.5 12 $91.00 Miss Fox 56.5kg 6.39L 58.16 13 14
nfa 7 Casino Mondial n/a 3.22L 59.16
560 3 $17 Casino Delight 56.5kg 24.771 1:12.71 11 12
545 2 $11 Brazen Gypsy 54.5kg 0.22L 1:10.91 6 5
56.5 5 $9.50 Brother Magic 59.0kg 4.32L 58.62 13 12
Trainer Brett Dodson Barrier 9
Jockey Jon Grisedale 56.5kg Prizemoney $37,550
Win Range 1000m W&P% 20-80
Career 5:1-2-1 12 Mths 4:1-1-0  1stUp 2:0-1-1  2nd Up 2:1-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:0-2-1 Soft 2:1-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 41-1-0  Dist 3:1-1-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
56.5 9 $13.00 Miss Fox 56.5kg 2.07L 58.16 3 3
56.0 10 $3.80F Countercurrent 59.0kg 6.27L 59.48 8 3
54.5 12 $2.40F In A Step 54.5kg 0.58L 58.53 1 1
545 8 $3.30 Siesta Key 54.5kg 0.67L 57.61 2 1
55.0 12 $7 Sylvia's Memory 55.0kg 2.18L 45.93 2
Trainer Adam Duggan Barrier 7
Jockey Ashley Morgan 56.5kg Prizemoney $20,725
Win Range 1000m - 1007m W&P% 50-100
Career 221-1-0 12 Mths 3:2-1-0  1st Up 2:1-1-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:1-0-0 Soft 1:.0-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 22-0-0  Dist 2:1-1-0 Track 1:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:1-0-0
Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
56.5 7 $2.00 Miss Fox 56.5kg 1.48L 58.16 2 2
58.0 3 $1.30F Miss Fox 58.0kg 3.26L 58.12 31
n/a Sister Ellie n/a 1.02L 46.61
570 8 $4.80 Frozen In Time 57.0kg 0.84L 57.96 6 4
n/a Raay Of Dreams n/a 3.81L 52.39
Trainer Wayne Wilkes Barrier 6
Jockey Louise Day 56.5kg Prizemoney $16,500
Win Range 1206m W&P% 50-100
Career 221-1-0 12 Mths 3:1-1-1 1stUp 1:.0-1-0  2nd Up 1:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:1-1-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 3:1-1-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
56.5 6 $10.00 Miss Fox 56.5kg 1.87L 58.16 1 1
58.0  5%$3.30EF Monica's Star 58.0kg 1.80L 1:12.54 6 6
55.5 2 $21 Zellymay 58.0kg 0.80L 1:12.73 6 5
n/a Tigers Image n/a 4.53L 59.61
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[ TYCOON ANNA

4 year old bay mare (female)
Sire Written Tycoon Dam Wily Carol

Breeder Mr P F Vogl

Owners SR Thompson, P J Littler, M R Chambers, S Hope, Mrs M L Bailey & C L

Bailey

Colours Gold, Green Sleeves, Gold Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
90f14 TARE Sun23Feb20 1000m Cl1 Heavy9 D Mclellan
6of12 BALL Fril7Jan20  1000m CL1 Soft6 L Cassidy
50f10 COFF Mon 30Dec19 1205m CL1 Good3 D Mclellan
30f13 COFF Thu5Dec19 1000m CL2-SW Good4 A Allen
10 of 11 COFF Sun2ljull9 1012m CL1 Good4 S Lisnyy

-

vl
= BN FULL OF SPIRIT

s 3 Year old bay gelding (male)

" mm Sire Spirit of Boom Dam My Girl

Breeder Mr R Schmidt

Owners R N Godbolt & Mrs M M Godbolt

Colours Yellow, Red Hoops, Dark Blue Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
70f14 TARE Sun23Feb20 1000m Cl1 Heavy9 J Kehoe
20f14 PORT Fri24Jan20  1200m CL1 Good4 D Mclellan
40f12 PORT Fril0Jan20  1106m CG&E BM58 Good4 L Rolls
50f9 COFF Mon 30Decl9 1005m CL2 Good3 D Mclellan
12 of 12 KEMP Mon 16Dec19 1450m CL1 Good3 D Mclellan

[~
= Bl SUPREME DIVA

s 5 year old chestnut mare (female)
i Wi Sire Supreme Class Dam Diamante Diva
Breeder Mr N Smart
Owners R White, Mrs C White, Miss J White, S Dawson & P Wood
Colours White, Red Hoops, Blue Cap
Race Details Track Jockey

50f14 TARE Sun 23Feb20 1000m CI1
10of8 GRAF Mon 29Apr19 1015m MDN-SW
50f6 TUNC Sat19Jan19 1000m OPEN-BT

Heavy9 R Spokes
Soft5 R Spokes
Good4 R Spokes

] GOLD BRACELET

' 3year old bay filly (female)
" Sire Strategic Maneuver Dam Snippets Dream
Breeder Mr M Russell
Owners Ms S Redman, G G Field, R Dawson, M A Hubbard, B Alaban, M A
Channells, J P Buckley, A J Hayes, A Weal, M J Pearce, Mrs L M Wood & A J Wood
Colours Yellow

Race Details Track Jockey
20f14 TARE Sun23Feb20 1000m CI1 Heavy9 A Adkins
90f10 BEAU Mon 17Feb20 1150m CL1 HCP Soft7 G Buckley
10of9 TARE Mon 20Jan20 1005m MDN Heavy9 R Spokes

80f9  KEMP Thu 8Augl9 1000m OPEN-BT Good3 M Bennett

Barrier 10
Prizemoney $28,760
W&P% 11-44

Trainer Cathleen Rode
Jockey Darryl McLellan 56.5kg
Win Range 1200m

Career 9:1-2-1 12 Mths 9:1-1-1 1stUp 3:.0-1-1  2nd Up 2:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 6:1-1-1 Soft 3:0-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 4:0-0-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
56.5 10 $31.00 Miss Fox 56.5kg 4.93L 58.16 8 9
570 10  $15Logan's Blade 54.0kg 9.11L 57.97 10 9
585 5 $6 Hellenism 58.5kg 3.36L 1:12.92 1 1
550 4  $15 Alternative Facts 57.0kg 3.57L 57.89 5 5
58.0 1 $2.35F Dorset Coast 57.5kg 5.96L 1:00.33 1 1

Trainer Neil Godbolt Barrier 14

Jockey Jeff Kehoe 55.5kg Prizemoney $36,920

Win Range 1106m W&P% 7-43

Career 14:1-5-0 12 Mths 15:1-5-0 1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-2-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 11:0-3-0  Soft 3:1-2-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 7:0-4-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
55.5 14 $8.00 Miss Fox 56.5kg 3.99L 58.16 5 4
545 5  $16 Cafe Royal 56.0kg 1.08L 1:10.95 1
56.0 3 $3.90F Gironde 56.5kg 3421 1:06.36 1 1
540 6 $9.50 Elle's Nel 56.5kg 1.76L 58.95 6 6
580 7 $8 Music Box Dancer 57.0kg 8.68L 1:26.51 2 5

Trainer Brett Bellamy Barrier 11

Jockey Raymond Spokes 55.5kg Prizemoney $11,200

Win Range 1015m W&P% 100-100

Career 1:1-0-0 12 Mths 221-0-0  1st Up 1:1-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 1:1-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 221-0-0  Dist 1:1-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
55.5 11 $31.00 Miss Fox 56.5kg 2.78L 58.16 1 8
570 8  $12 Supreme Diva 57.0kg 0.21L 59.16 2 2
nfa 4 Budawang n/a 3.93L 1:00.3

Trainer Ross Dawson Barrier 2

Jockey Andrew Adkins 55.0kg Prizemoney $11,700

Win Range 1005m W&P% 50-50

Career 21-0-0 12 Mths 3:1-1-0  1st Up 1:1-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 1:1-0-0

Jockey 1:0-1-0  Dist 1:1-0-0 Track 1:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:1-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
55.0 2 $7.00 Miss Fox 56.5kg 1.48L 58.16 7 6
55.5 9 $7.50 Oakfield Jet 60.0kg 11.98L 1:09.09 3 5
575 1  $26 Gold Bracelet 57.5kg 2.24L 58.53 5 3
nfa 1 Profiler n/a 19.62 57.34
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_ [EILYNN'S DREAM

“]' 11 4year old bay or brown mare (female)
“alw ! Sire Dream Ahead Dam Fleecing
Breeder Bell River Thoroughbreds
Owners B J Ratcliff & S M Foster
Colours Pale Blue, White Maltese Cross, Lilac Sleeves, White Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
14 of 14 TARE Sun 23Feb20 1000m CI1 Heavy9 P Payne
12 of 12 CAST Mon 29Jul1l9 1400m BM58 Soft6 D Thornton
10 of 10 CRAN Wed 17Jull9 1300m CL1 I(;Ieavyl D Thornton
70f12 WODOSat 15Jun19 1300m 0 - 58 Soft6  J Rule

10of8 CRAN Tue 6Nov18 1300m MDN-SW Heavy8 K Forrester
: FRIENDLY
? 4 year old chestnut mare (female)
‘M . Sire Strategic Maneuver Dam Navarino Gold
Breeder Mr R K Baker
Owners G Prosser, R K Baker, Mrs J W Baker & R J Broomhall
Colours Pink And Black Quarters, White Sleeves And Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
60of14 TARE Sun23Feb20 1000m CI1 Heavy9 M Weir
1of14 PORT Fri24Jan20  1100m F&M MDN Good4 M Weir
50f10 PORT Fri10Jan20  1006m MDN-SW Good4 M Weir

Soft5 P Graham
Good4 P Graham

13 of 14 TAMW Tue 14May19 1000m MDN-SW
13 of 13 GRAF Mon 15Apr19 1115m F&M MDN

£ DELIGHT

:‘_ 4+ 5 year old bay mare (female)
¥ . Sire All American Dam Diamond Delight

Breeder Mr W J Hawkins

Owners M McCudden, D G McCudden, G Hodge, D S McCudden & Mrs S M

McCudden

Colours Lime Green, White And Black Hooped Sleeves
Race Details Track Jockey
10 of 14 TARE Sun 23Feb20 1000m CI1 Heavy9 B Looker
50f14 PORT Fri24Jan20 1200m CL1 Good4 L Rolls
20f10 PORT Wed 1Jan20 1110m BMS50 Good4 L Rolls
50f13 TARE Sun22Dec19 1000m BM58 Good3 L Rolls
20f12 TUNC Mon 9Dec19 1000m CL1 Good4 L Rolls

4 year old bay mare (female)

Sire Nicconi Dam Ruling Class

Breeder Mr R J Haire

Owners Miss M J Travis

Colours Green, White Halves, Striped Sleeves

(H‘) QUITE NEAT

Race Details Track Jockey
12 of 14 TARE Sun 23Feb20 1000m CI1 Heavy9 A Gibbons
50f14 PORT Fri24Jan20  1000m CL2 Good4 L Rolls
50f12 PORT Fri10Jan20  1106m F&M BM58 Good4 J Watkins

1of6
80f10

BOWR Thu 26Dec19 1000m MDN-SW
KEMP Thu 8Augl9 1250m F&M MDN-SW

Good4 J Watkins
Good3 B Looker

Trainer Barry Ratcliff
Jockey Paul Payne 55.0kg
Win Range 1300m

Barrier 5
Prizemoney $9,100
We&P% 17-17

Career 6:1-0-0 12 Mths 4:0-0-0 1st Up 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:1-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 3:0-0-0 Heavy 2:1-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
55.0  5$101.00 Miss Fox 56.5kg 7.72L 58.16 6 7
57.5 10  $61 Territory Titan 62.5kg 13.80L 1:26.02 12 11
550 3 $21 Per Perseverance 57.0kg 9.80L 1:22.44 10 9
580 7  $10 Royal Zephyr 59.0kg 6.75L 1:20.41 8 6
550 6  $11 Lynn's Dream 55.0kg 0.40L 1:22.16 7 5

Trainer Grant Prosser Barrier 8

Jockey Mikayla Weir 54.0kg Prizemoney $11,920

Win Range 1100m

W&P% 25-25

Career 41-0-0 12 Mths 5:1-0-0 1stUp 220-0-0  2nd Up 2:1-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:1-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 3:1-0-0  Dist 2:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
540 8 $18.00 Miss Fox 56.5kg 3.55L 58.16 10 12
55.5 5 $13 Friendly 55.5kg 2.01L 1:05.32 6 6
57.0 10 $101 Sister Ellie 55.5kg 1.42L 1:00.27 8 9
57.0 12 $101 Gift Card 57.0kg 10.18L 57.29 4 4
580 3 $31 Oyashio Drift 56.5kg 13.02L 1:04.22 33

Trainer Matthew McCudden Barrier 1

Jockey Ben Looker 54.0kg Prizemoney $32,215

Win Range 1300m W&P% 5-27

Career 22:1-4-1 12 Mths 13:0-3-1 1stUp 5:0-1-0  2nd Up 4:0-2-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 14:1-2-0  Soft 5:0-1-1 Heavy 3:0-1-0

Jockey 1:.0-0-0  Dist 4:0-1-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
54.0 1 $26.00 Miss Fox 56.5kg 5.18L 58.16 9 10
540 8  $12 Cafe Royal 56.0kg 8.16L 1:10.95 10 8
58.5 5 $3.80F Dr Demon 60.0kg 0.12L 1:07.26 3 4
550 3 $6 Patagonian 58.5kg 1.37L 57.03 8 7
545 1  $15 Xiaoli's Ying 57.5kg 0.03L 58.38 2 1

Trainer Matthew Robinson Barrier 3

Jockey Andrew Gibbons 54.0kg Prizemoney $10,550

Win Range 1000m We&P% 11-11

Career 9:1-0-0 12 Mths 10:1-0-0 1st Up 3:1-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 6:1-0-0 Soft 3:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 4:1-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
54.0 3 $16.00 Miss Fox 56.5kg 6.38L 58.16 4 5
540 3 $26 Lu'sin Charge 58.0kg 1.49L 59.44 4
56.5 4 $26Island Grange 60.5kg 3.42L 1:06.2 33
570 1 $4.60 Quite Neat 57.0kg 2.91L 58.39 2 1
58.0 4 $6 Shy One 58.0kg 6.91L 1:14. 2 6
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DASHING SAVANNA

L3
5 year old grey-brown mare (female)
Sire Dash for Cash Dam Savanna Pride
Breeder Newfan Pty Ltd
Owners Mrs J A Lynch, P D Lynch, Ms K A Lynch & T A Smith, Fresh Holdings
Racing (Mgr: M D Simonetta) & Newfan Pty Ltd (Mgr: S Galluzzo)

Colours Black, Yellow Cap, Black Pom Pom

Race Details Track Jockey

8of14 TARE Sun23Feb20 1000m Cl1 Heavy9 B Stower
12 0f 12 TARE Fri3lJan20 1412m CL1 Good4 M Weir
70f12 PORT Fri24Jan20  1200m CL1 Good4 B Stower

12 of 12 COFF Sun12Jan20 1305m F&M BM58
90f9 COFF Mon 30Dec19 1305m BM66

Good4 J Worley
Good3 B Stower

LY
% GRACEFUL STAR
| ) #* ' 4yearold brown mare (female)
%% Sire All American Dam Star Pose
Breeder Lincoln Farm
Owners R Franklin & T Hobbs

Colours Lime Green, Black Stars And Cap

Race Details

Track Jockey
11 of 14 TARE Sun 23Feb20 1000m CI1

Heavy9J Duggan

40f12 TARE Fri3lan20 1412m CL1 Good4 B Looker
50f11 PORT Fril0Jan20  1506m CL1 Good4 R Spokes
20f10 PORT Wed 1Jan20 1512m CL1 Good4 L Rolls

20f12 KEMP Mon 16Dec19 1450m CL1 Good3 R Murray

Trainer Julie Lynch Barrier 4

Jockey Brooke Stower 54.0kg Prizemoney $21,465

Win Range 1450m W&P% 6-13

Career 16:1-0-1 12 Mths 6:0-0-0  1st Up 4:.0-0-1  2nd Up 4:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 10:1-0-1  Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0

Jockey 7:0-0-1  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 4:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
54.0  4$101.00 Miss Fox 56.5kg 4.32L 58.16 14 11
55.0 7  $41 She's Independent 54.0kg 12.211 1:25.38 1 12
550 4 $101 Casino Delight 56.5kg 3.74L 1:12.71 5 5
59.0 12 $101 Northern Wilderose 60.0kg 10.85L 1:17.76 12 12
540 2 $151 Triage 57.5kg 8.64L 1:18.23 4 4

Trainer Roy Franklin Barrier 13

Jockey Jenny Duggan 54.0kg Prizemoney $41,410

Win Range 1300m W&P% 5-26

Career 19:1-2-2 12 Mths 12:0-2-0 1stUp 5:0-0-0  2nd Up 5:1-1-1

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 12:0-2-2  Soft 4:0-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0

Jockey 3:0-0-0  Dist 5:0-0-1 Track 3:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
54.0 13 $31.00 Miss Fox 56.5kg 5.57L 58.16 12 13
540 8 $3.80 She's Independent 54.0kg 2.30L 1:25.38 9 8
550 11  $5 Annalysium 54.0kg 4.61L 1:3231 32
55.5 2 $5 Eurogem 54.0kg 3.33L 1:33.75 3 5
550 2 $5 Music Box Dancer 57.0kg 0.22L 1:26.51 6 6
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Race 7 MNCRA COUNTRY CHAMPIONSHIPS QUALIFIER 1400m NSW: 4:45 pm
Prize $147,000. 1st $76,500. 2nd $27,500. 3rd $13,250. 4th $6,750. 5th $5,000. 6th $4,000. 7th $3,500. 8th $3,500. VIC/TAS: 4:45 pm
9th $3,500. 10th $3,500. QLD: 3:45 pm
Rail: True NT: 3:15 pm
Straight: 350m. SBAZL ]
Circumference: 1530m. WA: 145 pm
For: No age restriction. Benchmark Race. Class 5. No sex restriction. Set Weights.
Gear Changes: 2. Casino Mondial Blinkers first time, concussion plates (front) again, winkers off first time, 6. Okay
Boss Blinkers first time, 9. Texas Storm Blinkers again, ear muffs again, winkers off first time, 14. Music Box
Dancer Ear muffs (pre-race only) first time, 16. Moana Marie Tail chain first time, tongue tie first time, 17. Cartel
Tail chain first time, 18. Good Excuse Concussion plates (front) first time
Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize. W% P% Bar Wgt
SCRATCHED
2. Casino Mondial Raymond Spokes Michael Byers 2532361591 12:4-2-3 $78390 33% 75% 6 575
3. The Drake Belinda Hodder Jenny Graham 0191535642 20:4-3-1 $85555 20% 40% 9 57.5
4. Gumshoe Luke Rolls Marc Quinn 9185295581 13:4-2-2  $137440 31% 62% 1 575
5. Chamisal Matthew McGuren  John Sprague 5416572175 15:4-4-0 $72590 27% 53% 7 575
6. Okay Boss Chris O'Brien Matthew McCudden 7135629105 20:4-3-2 $95,150 20% 45% 14 57.5
1. Acoustix Rory Hutchings Tas Morton 6110532961 15:4-2-2 $77990 27% 53% 2 575
8. Foxy's Foxinator Ben Looker Jenny Graham 0541553212 13:3-4-2 $86,575 23% 69% 3 56
9. Texas Storm Darryl McLellan Bob Milligan 80s04854s2 18:2-5-1 $95465 11% 44% 10 56
10. Dulette Andrew Gibbons Wayne Wilkes 0455115859 16:3-1-4 $81,979 19% 50% 12 56
11. Bedtime Stories Winona Costin Allan Kehoe 0721546526 18:4-2-1 $90,760 22% 39% 5 555
12. But | Know Andrew Adkins Ross Stitt 4551214350 9:3-1-1  $122490 33% 56% 11 54
13. Bellastar Christian Reith Wayne Wilkes 3155sx3591 11:3-0-3 $67,750 27% 55% 8 54
14. Music Box Dancer Mikayla Weir Grant Prosser 01191 4:3-0-0 $34100 75% 75% 4 54
15. Magnalane Samantha Clenton  Jenny Graham 1511263166 10:3-1-1 $43,440 30% 50% 13 56
SCRATCHED
SCRATCHED
SCRATCHED

Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start
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6. Okay Boss "H\
15. Magnalane "H
10. Dulette "ﬂ\

3. The Drake "H
13. Bellastar "ﬂ\
5. Chamisal "H
2. Casino Mondial "H‘
11. Bedtime Stories "H‘
14. Music Box Dancer "H
8. Foxy's Foxinator "H
7. Acoustix "ﬂ\
4. Gumshoe "H

Race Direction —>
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I3 CASINO MONDIAL

5 year old bay gelding (male)

Sire Casino Prince Dam Mondial Dame

Breeder Mr | K Smith

Owners A G Marnoch, F Neuman, S Bornstein, A G Marnoch & Titanium Racing
(Mgr: C R Mitchell)

Colours Dark Blue, Yellow Stripes, Red Sleeves And Cap

Race Details Track Jockey

20f14 TARE Sun23Feb20 1400m Mnc Champ Heavy9 R Spokes
lof 7 TAR Fri31Jan20  1000m OPEN-BT Good4 R Spokes
30f10 PORT Tue 26Nov19 1500m OPEN BM82  Good4 G Buckley
20f9 TARE Fril80ctl9 1600m KRAM CUP BM83Good4 G Buckley

3of1l

A

PORT Fri110ctl9  1500m HASTINGS BM84 Good4 G Buckley

[EJ THE DRAKE

5 year old bay gelding (male)

Sire Smart Missile Dam Mallard

Breeder Mr D Sewell

Owners W G Wilson, D W Stout, J Cain, C Purcell, Y Noujaim, G F Adams, Mrs V L
James, C Achmar, D N Sewell & S J Batchelor

Colours Black, Light Grey Braces, Light Blue Sleeves, Dark Blue Armbands

Race Details Track Jockey

12 of 14 TARE Sun 23Feb20 1400m Mnc Champ Heavy9 B Hodder
1of12 COFF Sun12Jan20 1205m PINK SILKS BM83Good4 B Hodder
20f8 TAR Thu2jan20 1000m OPEN-BT Good3 B Hodder
90f9 EAGL Sat21Decl9 1000m CL6 Good3 M D Plessis
1of8 TARE Mon 2Decl9 1007m BM66 Good4 B Hodder

| & 4

Race Details

9 of 14
1of14
8of8
50f8
20of 15

b8
‘1 uu'
BT Ly

I} GUMSHOE

4 year old brown gelding (male)
Sire Shamus Award Dam Asia Winds
Breeder G & C Pastoral Co

Owners J D Scott, J A Peir, W E O'brien, B Skidmore, Mrs V R Newton, | P Newton,
Mrs R A Brunell, M V Byrne, R Sanky, L J Radford, M P Rowlatt, T A Newton, R C

Brown, A Collins, D A James, B P Trummel, B Hyde, R D Hyde & A J Atkins
Colours Black And Yellow Diamonds, Black Sleeves, Halved Cap

Track Jockey
Heavy9 L Rolls
Soft5 C Graham
Good4 J Duggan
Good4 L Rolls
Good4 S Clenton

TARE Sun 23Feb20
GOSF Sat 15Feb20
CANT Fri 31Jan20
PMQ Fri 24Jan20
ROSE Sat 2Nov19

1400m Mnc Champ
1200m CG&E BM64
1250m SSTAR-BM72
1000m OPEN-BT
1200m HIGHWAY-C3

I cHAMISAL

£ *ﬁ 4 year old chestnut gelding (male)
. " Sire Helmet Dam Chaparra

Breeder Darley

Owners Mrs ) B Tate, Mrs J A Gray, Mrs K Beauchamp, Mrs J J Ross, Miss M

Beauchamp & Miss L C Gray

Colours White, Blue Maltese Cross, White And Blue Diamond Checked Sleeves
Race Details Track Jockey
50f14 TARE Sun 23Feb20 1400m Mnc Champ Heavy9 M Mcguren
40of 7 TARE Mon 20Jan20 1412m OPEN BM81 Heavy9 R Thompson
10f10 PORT Fri10Jan20  1506m BM66 Good4 R Thompson
60f12 TARE Thu2Jan20 1300m BM66 Good3 S Clenton

50f9

WYON Thu 28Nov19 1600m 4Y+ BM64 Good3 A Gibbons

Trainer Michael Byers
Jockey Raymond Spokes 57.5kg
Win Range 1000m - 1400m

Barrier 6
Prizemoney $78,390
W&P% 33-75

Career 12:4-2-3 12 Miths 9:2-2-2  1stUp 3:1-0-1  2nd Up 3:1-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 9:3-2-2 Soft 1:1-0-0 Heavy 2:0-0-1
Jockey 2:1-1-0  Dist 2:1-0-0 Track 5:3-1-1 Trk/Dst 1:1-0-0
Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
57.5 6 $10.00 Magnalane 56.0kg 0.07L 1:25.13 9 6
nfa 6 Casino Mondial n/a 0.64L 59.16
57.0 9 $2.80F Mister Smartee 54.5kg 2.13L 1:30.95 5 5
56.5 2 $3.50 Mo the Great 54.0kg 0.08L 1:37.03 6 3
550 2 $7.50 Miss Redoble 57.0kg 2.24L 1:31.86 5 5
Trainer Jenny Graham Barrier 9
Jockey Belinda Hodder 57.5kg Prizemoney $85,555
Win Range 1006m - 1205m W&P% 20-40
Career 20:4-3-1 12 Mths 10:3-1-1 1stUp 6:1-0-1  2nd Up 4:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 16:3-3-1  Soft 4:1-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 3:2-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 2:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
57.5 9 $12.00 Magnalane 56.0kg 5.80L 1:25.13 12 12
545 5 $2.50F The Drake 54.5kg 1.42L 1:10.9 4 2
nfa 2 Zoffany's Lad n/a 1.21L 58.07
540 3 $9 Rock Beat 54.0kg 7.45L 56.39 9 9
61.0 3 $4.60 The Drake 61.0kg 2.44L 58.95 8 6
Trainer Marc Quinn Barrier 1
Jockey Luke Rolls 57.5kg Prizemoney $137,440
Win Range 1100m - 1200m W&P% 31-62
Career 13:4-2-2 12 Mths 11:3-1-1 1stUp 5:2-1-0  2nd Up 5:1-1-2
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:2-1-0 Soft 6:1-1-2 Heavy 2:1-0-0
Jockey 4:2-0-1  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
575 1 $9.50 Magnalane 56.0kg 3.73L 1:25.13 7 9
610 6  $17 Gumshoe 61.0kg 1.03L 1:11.34 1 1
575 8  $31 Maddi Rocks 55.0kg 6.00L 1:13.27 7 8
nfa 7 Lord Heron n/a 4.27L 1:00.76
575 6 $8 Plonka 55.5kg 1.50L 1:10.27 0 9
Trainer John Sprague Barrier 7
Jockey Matthew McGuren 57.5kg Prizemoney $72,590
Win Range 1250m - 1506m W&P% 27-53
Career 15:4-4-0 12 Mths 16:4-4-0 1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:1-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 9:2-4-0 Soft 5:2-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 5:0-3-0 Track 4:1-1-0 Trk/Dst 2:0-1-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
57.5 7 $31.00 Magnalane 56.0kg 2.18L 1:25.13 10 10
570 5 $6 Time Raid 58.0kg 4.12L 1:24.86 6 7
61.5 8 $5.50 Chamisal 61.5kq 0.46L 1:32.52 7 6
620 2 $5.50 Danzibar Dancer 59.5kg 4.31L 1:16.38 5 4
60.0 9  $10 Disgraceful 59.0kg 3.37L 1:38.01 2 2
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@ okav Boss

= 4 4yearold bay gelding (male)
*®__ ™ Sire Street Boss Dam Belaura

Breeder Mr M Fleming

Owners M N Bayly, S Rock & K'J Dunning

Colours Lime Green, White And Black Hooped Sleeves
Race Details Track Jockey
70f14 TARE Sun 23Feb20 1400m Mnc Champ Heavy9 C O'brien
10f13 PORT Fri24Jan20  1500m CL3 Good4 L Rolls
3of6  COFF Mon 30Dec19 1605m BM66 Good4 L Rolls
50f11 TUNC Mon 9Dec19 1400m BM66 Good4 C O'brien
60of 7  GRAF Sun1Decl9 1400m BM66 Soft M Bennett

& [l AcousTIX

g]} 4 year old chestnut gelding (male)

00 sire Snitzel Dam Alberton Park
Breeder M J & S C Murdoch
Owners S G Morton, M J Murdoch, Mrs S C Murdoch, A J Bowcock & Mrs L L M
Bowcock
Colours Pale Blue, Orange Maltese Cross, Sleeves And Cap
Race Details Track Jockey
60f14 TARE Sun23Feb20 1400m Mnc Champ Heavy9 R Hutchings
10of9 PORT Wed 1Jan20 1210m CL3 Good4 L Rolls
10of9 TARE Sun22Decl9 1250m BM66 Good3 L Rolls

13 0of 13 COFF Thu 5Dec19  1000m CL2-SW
3of 11 TARE Fri19ull9  1300m CG&E BM58

Good4 G Mcdonnell
Good4 B Looker

- '
> [EJ Foxy's FOXINATOR
‘ 4 year old chestnut gelding (male)
Sire Foxwedge Dam Thebe
Breeder Geraghty Trust Pty Ltd
Owners Dale Miller (Mgr: A D Miller)
Colours Black, Red Lightning Bolt And Sleeves, Black Cap, Red Lightning Bolt
Race Details Track Jockey

10 of 14 TARE Sun 23Feb20 1400m Mnc Champ
40of8 PMQ Fri24Jan20  1000m OPEN-BT
40f11 TUNC Mon 9Dec19 1400m BM66
1of9  GRAF Mon 18Nov19 1410m CL3

40f6  BEAU Wed 300ct19 1000m OPEN-BT

Heavy9 B Looker
Good4 B Looker
Good4 A Bullock
Good3 M Mcguren
Good4 M Weir

> [EJ TEXAS STORM

frased
G

5 year old brown gelding (male)

Sire All American Dam Stormy Empress

Breeder Pine Lodge Thoroughbreds

Owners Pine Lodge Thoroughbreds (Mgr: Mrs B | O'donnell)
Colours White, Red Diamonds, Striped Sleeves, Red Cap

Race Details

8of14 TARE Sun23Feb20 1400m Mnc Champ
10 of 14 GOSF Sat 15Feb20 1200m CG&E BM64
11 of 15 NEWC Sat 16Nov19 1300m HIGHWAY-C3
40f10 NEWC Sat 2Novl9  1200m BM64

8of11 ROYA Sat120ctl9 1600m HIGHWAY-C3

Track Jockey
Heavy9 D Mclellan
Soft5 K Jennings
Good4 M Bennett
Good4 M Bennett
Good4 G Boss

Trainer Matthew McCudden Barrier 14

Jockey Chris 0'Brien 57.5kg Prizemoney $95,150

Win Range 1200m - 1500m W&P% 20-45

Career 20:4-3-2 12 Mths 13:2-2-2 1stUp 5:1-1-0  2nd Up 5:1-1-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 15:2-3-2  Soft 4:1-0-0 Heavy 1:1-0-0

Jockey 5:1-1-0  Dist 4:0-1-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
57.5 14 $21.00 Magnalane 56.0kg 2.81L 1:25.13 1 1
59.0 13 $9.50 Okay Boss 59.0kg 1.04L 1:30.68 1 1
500 3 $9 Medicine Ball 56.5kg 2.94L 1:38.57 1 1
59.5 1 $6.50 Danzibar Dancer 57.5kg 1.66L 1:23.59 1 1
60.0 2 $3.20F Melted Moments 62.0kg 9.24L 1:23.13 1 1

Trainer Tas Morton Barrier 2

Jockey Rory Hutchings 57.5kg Prizemoney $77,990

Win Range 1100m - 1250m W&P% 27-53

Career 15:4-2-2 12 Mths 10:3-1-1 1stUp 4:1-1-0  2nd Up 4:2-0-1

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 11:4-0-2  Soft 3:0-1-0 Heavy 1:0-1-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 3:0-1-0 Track 2:1-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
57.5 2 $31.00 Magnalane 56.0kg 2.31L 1:25.13 8 8
58.0 5 $3.30F Acoustix 58.0kg 0.28L 1:13.28 5 5
555 7 $9 Acoustix 55.5kg 0.34L 1:14.24 2 2
59.0 11  $26 Alternative Facts 57.0kg 10.28L 57.89 7 6
60.5 5  $3F Jamaican Dream 58.5kg 1.72L 1:18.63

Trainer Jenny Graham Barrier 3

Jockey Ben Looker 56.0kg Prizemoney $86,575

Win Range 1000m - 1512m W&P% 23-69

Career 13:3-4-2 12 Miths 9:2-3-1 1stUp 4:2-2-0  2nd Up 4:0-1-1

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 10:2-3-1  Soft 3:1-1-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 6:1-3-1  Dist 3:1-1-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
56.0 3 $17.00 Magnalane 56.0kg 4.40L 1:25.13 11 1
nfa 1 Lord Heron n/a 2.99L 1:00.76
61.0 5 $3.20F Danzibar Dancer 57.5kg 1.44L 1:23.59 6 7
59.0 8 $3.50 Foxy's Foxinator 59.0kg 141L 1:26.31 2 2
n/a Graff n/a 2.69L 59.49

Trainer Bob Milligan Barrier 10

Jockey Darryl McLellan 56.0kg Prizemoney $95,465

Win Range 1000m - 1005m W&P% 11-44

Career 18:2-5-1 12 Mths 13:0-4-1 1stUp 4:2-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-1-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 13:1-3-1  Soft 4:0-2-0 Heavy 1:1-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 3:0-2-0 Track 4:2-1-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
56.0 10 $21.00 Magnalane 56.0kg 3.22L 1:25.13 14 14
570 9 $8 Gumshoe 61.0kg 6.08L 1:11.34 9 10
58.0 1  $18 Trophies Galore 54.0kg 5.01L 1:17.67 10 12
585 9 $4.80 Mr Plow 59.0kg 2.53L 1:09.86 9 10
59.0 4 $7.50 Emanuela 56.0kg 5.30L 1:35.08 8 9
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DULETTE

4 year old grey gelding (male)

Sire Epaulette Dam Davala

Breeder Kia Ora Stud Pty Ltd

Owners A Maguire, A J Morrison, G A Maguire, S G Morrison, T J Morrison, M R
King, P Abric, S Cochran, D J Burgmann, J A Nematalla, L B Bartley, E W Auty, M
Green & River Street Fishing Club (Mgr: K P Brown)

Colours Green, Black Circles, Hooped Sleeves, Green Cap

Track Jockey
Heavy9 A Gibbons

s

Race Details

14 of 14 TARE Sun 23Feb20 1400m Mnc Champ

40f13 ROYA Sat1lJan20 1200m HIGHWAY-C3  Good4 A Gibbons
30f8 TAR Thu2Jan20  1000m OPEN-BT Good3 A Gibbons
50f14 ROSE Sat13Jull9  1400m HIGHWAY-C3  Heavy8 S Weatherley
1o0f13 ROSE Sat29Junl9 1400m HIGHWAY-C2  Heavy9 S Weatherley

BEDTIME STORIES

4 year old brown mare (female)
Sire Dubleo Dam Inside Story
Breeder Mr R Gollan

Owners R CA Gollan, J W Longworth, M A Mullins, S W Venner, G J Adams, M J
Grant, M J Thomson, R G Thomson & C E Sweeney, The Empire Snap's Back (Mgr: S

W Venner)
Colours Dark Blue, Red Diamonds, Striped Sleeves and Cap, Dark Blue Pom Pom

&

Race Details Track Jockey

13 of 14 TARE Sun 23Feb20 1400m Mnc Champ Heavy9 W Costin
70of7  WARWWed 12Feb20 1100m MARES BM70  Heavy9 W Costin
20f11 PORT Fri24Jan20 1200m QOTN BM74 Good4 W Costin

1of1l
40f10

GOSF Fri10Jan20  1000m BM64
COFF Mon 30Dec19 805m OPEN-BT

Good4 W Costin
Good3 S Kehoe

~  F¥1BUT I KNOW
ALiets 4yearold brown mare (female)
&k Sire So You Think Dam Pendolin

Breeder Vieira Group Pty Ltd

Owners M A Stitt, D R Stitt, M R Stitt, B W Smith, W J G Robson, Mrs R L Davies &

CJ Davies

Colours White, Purple Diamonds, Green Armbands, White Cap, Green Spots
Race Details Track Jockey
40f 14 TARE Sun23Feb20 1400m Mnc Champ Heavy9 A Adkins
50f17 ROSE Sat9Nov19  2000m CTRY CLSC Good4 A Adkins
1of11 ROYA Sat260ctl9 1800m HIGHWAY-C3  Good4 A Adkins
20f11 ROYA Sat120ctl9 1600m HIGHWAY-C3  Good4 A Adkins
1of14 ROSE Sat28Sepl9 1500m HIGHWAY-C2  Good4 A Adkins

FE] BELLASTAR

4 year old bay mare (female)
Sire Bel Esprit Dam Off the Planet
Breeder Northern Lodge Stud

Owners Mrs T A Coman, M J Coman, Mrs J Agnew, G Agnew, C Milne, Mrs C
Baker, Mrs A Johnson, D T Johnson, Ms K Coman, S Coman, Mrs V M Sullivan, K J

Sullivan, Miss R Coman & B Baker
Colours Green, White Braces, Red Sleeves, White Armbands And Cap

Track Jockey
Heavy9 C Reith
Good4 A Gibbons

A

Race Details
30f14 TARE Sun 23Feb20
1of11 PORT Fri 24Jan20

1400m Mnc Champ
1200m QOTN BM74

50f10 GOSF Fri10Jan20  1100m CL2 Good4 J Ford
50f8 TARE Mon 2Decl9 1007m BM66 Good4 J Duggan
LR of 14 TAR  Sun 18Augl9 1250m BM66 Good3 J Duggan

Barrier 12
Prizemoney $81,979
W&P% 19-50

Trainer Wayne Wilkes
Jockey Andrew Gibbons 56.0kg
Win Range 1200m - 1400m

Career 16:3-1-4 12 Mths 8:2-0-0  1st Up 5:0-0-1  2nd Up 4:1-1-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 7:0-1-2 Soft 5:1-0-1 Heavy 2:1-0-0
Jockey 4:0-0-0  Dist 2:1-0-0 Track 3:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
56.0 12 $4.40 Magnalane 56.0kg 12.69L 1:25.13 2 2
56.5 8  $15 Assault'n'bathory 58.5kg 1.90L 1:09.78 4 4
nfa 3 Zoffany's Lad n/a 2.16L 58.07
57.5 14 $5.50F My Blue Jeans 56.5kg 1.50L 1:27.08 1 1
56.5 13 $19 Dulette 56.5kg 0.80L 1:27.48 33
Trainer Allan Kehoe Barrier 5
Jockey Winona Costin 55.5kg Prizemoney $90,760
Win Range 1000m - 1200m W&P% 22-39
Career 18:4-2-1 12 Mths 13:3-2-0 1stUp 4:2-0-1  2nd Up 4:1-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 14:3-2-1  Soft 3:1-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 6:2-1-0  Dist 1:0-1-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
55.5 5 $41.00 Magnalane 56.0kg 12.23L 1:25.13 5 7
580 2 $7 Voila 60.5kg 8.20L 1:05.91 1 2
59.5 10 $7 Bellastar 55.0kg 1.64L 1:11.75 1 1
56.5 4  $10 Bedtime Stories 56.5kg 0.15L 58. 1 3
n/a Penfold n/a 2.30L 47.9
Trainer Ross Stitt Barrier 11
Jockey Andrew Adkins 54.0kg Prizemoney $122,490
Win Range 1308m - 1800m W&P% 33-56
Career 9:3-1-1 12 Mths 7:2-1-1  1stUp 3:0-0-1  2nd Up 2:1-0-0
m 0:0-0-0 Good 6:2-1-1 Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 1:1-0-0
Jockey 5:2-1-0  Dist 2:0-0-0 Track 3:1-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
540 11 $5.50 Magnalane 56.0kg 1.48L 1:25.13 13 13
53.5 11 $8.50 Ready for Danger 60.0kg 3.10L 2:03.46 12 12
545 10 $6 But | Know 54.5kg 0.20L 1:51.64 8 3
530 11 $7 Emanuela 56.0kg 1.30L 1:35.08 1 8
530 4 $12 But | Know 53.0kg 1.50L 1:30.16 8 8
Trainer Wayne Wilkes Barrier 8
Jockey Christian Reith 54.0kg Prizemoney $67,750
Win Range 1000m - 1200m W&P% 27-55
Career 11:3-0-3 12 Mths 10:3-0-3 1st Up 41-0-2  2nd Up 4:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 8:3-0-2 Soft 2:0-0-1 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 1:.0-0-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 5:1-0-2 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
540 8 $9.00 Magnalane 56.0kg 0.42L 1:25.13 6 5
55.0 11 $4.80 Bellastar 55.0kg 1.64L 1:11.75 6 6
570 6  $21 Moccasin Miss 57.0kg 1.51L 1:03.96 8 9
575 6 $4 The Drake 61.0kg 4.32L 58.95 6 7
57.5 2 $3.80F Casino Mondial 62.0kg 0.00L 1:13.29 10
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__ MUSIC BOX DANCER
&*)

5 year old bay mare (female)

Sire Uncle Mo Dam Love Thy Neighbour

Breeder Mr R A Salt

Owners R A Salt

Colours White, Red Diamond, Striped Sleeves, Red Cap

Race Details
11 of 14 TARE Sun 23Feb20 1400m Mnc Champ
10f9 TARE Thu2Jan20  1600m CL3

Track Jockey
Heavy9 M Weir
Good3 R Spokes

10f12 KEMP Mon 16Dec19 1450m CL1 Good3 M Bennett
90f12 PORT Tue 26Nov19 1000m CL1 Good4 M Paget
10of9 PORT Sun270ctl9 1106m 4Y+ MDN Good4 M Bennett

T MAGNALANE

4 year old chestnut gelding (male)

Sire Magnus Dam Songbird Lane

Breeder Mrs S E van Kerkhoff

Owners Mrs S E Van Kerkhoff, G C Van Kerkhoff, J E Sutherland & Mrs L E
Sutherland

Colours Royal Blue, Yellow Braces, Red Sleeves, Silver Armbands, Yellow Cap

A

Race Details Track Jockey
1of14 TARE Sun23Feb20 1400m Mnc Champ Heavy9 S Clenton
30f8 PMQ Fri24Jan20  1000m OPEN-BT Good4 M Mcguren
1of11 TARE Sun22Dec19 1250m CL3 Good3 A Bullock
1of12 TARE Mon 2Decl9 1257m CG&E BM58 Good4 A Bullock
20f7  GRAF Mon 18Nov19 1206m CG&E CL1 Good3 L Rolls

Trainer Grant Prosser Barrier 4

Jockey Mikayla Weir 54.0kg Prizemoney $34,100

Win Range 1106m - 1600m W&P% 75-75

Career 4:3-0-0 12 Mths 5:3-0-0  1st Up 1:1-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:3-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 1:1-0-0 Track 1:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
54.0 4 $17.00 Magnalane 56.0kg 5.47L 1:25.13 3 4
55.0 1 $3.20 Music Box Dancer 55.0kg 0.38L 1:38.09 1 1
570 9  $12 Music Box Dancer 57.0kg 0.22L 1:26.51 5 3
570 11  $15 Mr Polar 58.0kg 11.64L 58.26 4 6
56.0 9  $91 Music Box Dancer 56.0kg 0.05L 1:06.48 4 3

Trainer Jenny Graham Barrier 13

Jockey Samantha Clenton 56.0kg Prizemoney $43,440

Win Range 1100m - 1400m W&P% 30-50

Career 10:3-1-1 12 Mths 11:4-1-1 1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 9:3-1-1 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 1:1-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 2:2-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
56.0 13 $9.00 Magnalane 56.0kg 0.07L 1:25.13 4 3
nfa 3 Lord Heron n/a 2.63L 1:00.76
56.5 2 $1.85F Magnalane 56.5kg 1411 1:12.38 5 3
59.0 3 $1.85F Magnalane 59.0kg 2.17L 1:14.82 5 5
575 4 $4.80 Invincore 60.5kg 0.01L 1:10.82 3 3
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Race 8 WINGHAM ACCOUNTING SERVICES / THE SMITH FAMILY

SHOWCASE CLASS 2 HANDICAP 1300m

Prize $29,400. 1st $15,100. 2nd $5,300. 3rd $2,800. 4th $1,500. 5th $1,000. 6th $800. 7th $725. 8th $725. 9th $725.

10th $725.
Rail: True
Straight: 350m.

Circumference: 1530m.

For: No age restriction. Benchmark Race. Class 2. No sex restriction. Handicap.
Gear Changes: 2. Moana Marie Tail chain first time, tongue tie first time, 4. Good Excuse Concussion plates (front)
first time, 10. Oh So Hot Blinkers first time, 12. Crazy Pops Blinkers again, winkers off again, 15. Value Abbey

Tongue tie first time

Horse

1. The Memory Man (NZ)

2. Moana Marie
3. Dark Euro

7. Enchanted Heart
8. Hubble

10. Oh So Hot

12. Crazy Pops

14. Eurogem

15. Value Abbey
16. Dr Demon
17. Edea

18. Financial

Jockey

Rory Hutchings
Jeff Kehoe
Anthony Allen

Andrew Gibbons
Ben Looker

Andrew Adkins

Mikayla Weir

Brooke Stower
Serg Lisnyy
Belinda Hodder
Raymond Spokes
Ashley Morgan

Trainer

Brett Dodson
John Sprague
Fleur Blanch

Kris Lees
Kristen Buchanan

Ross Stitt

Tony Ball

Jenny Graham
Kristen Buchanan
Bob Milligan
Barry Ratcliff
Tony Ball

Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start

sportshbet

Last 10
75917342
0085556531
3415124649

1345114
2344242554

6020951172

0809759282

9413858653
5585750257
8491540275
0255685346
4530595570

Career
6:1-1-1
12:2-1-2
8:2-1-0

5:2-0-1
20:1-4-3

14:2-2-1

23:2-6-1

17:2-1-2
20:1-3-1
14:2-1-0
29:2-2-2
28:1-2-3

Prize
$28,200
$57,120
$31,100

$39,930
$54,445

$81,975

$66,690

$40,515
$37,309
$29,395
$27,300
$49,030

NSW: 5:25 pm

W%
17%
17%
25%

40%
5%

14%

9%

12%
5%
14%
7%
4%

VIC/TAS: 5:25 pm
QLD: 4:25 pm
NT: 3:55 pm

SA: 4:55 pm

WA: 2:25 pm

P% Bar Wgt

50% 12
42% 8

59
58

38% 2 575
SCRATCHED
SCRATCHED
SCRATCHED

60% 7 565

40% 6 565
SCRATCHED

36% 10

56

SCRATCHED

39% 9 545
SCRATCHED

29% 1
25% 11
21% 5
21%

21% 4
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é‘ 12 1. The Memory Man "H\
é;ﬁ;.é\ 11 15. Value Abbey "H

;1 10 10. Oh So Hot "v

é‘ 9 12. Crazy Pops "ﬁ

@ 8 2. Moana Marie "H

8& 7 7. Enchanted Heart "H

é@ o 8. Hubble "ﬂ\

i 5 16. Dr Demon "H

é 4 18. Financial "ﬁ

H 3 17. Edea "H

é’ 2 3. Dark Euro "H
i 1 14. Eurogem "H

Rail position: True Race Direction —>
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m THE MEMORY MAN

Barrier 12
Prizemoney $28,200
W&P% 17-50

Trainer Brett Dodson

Jockey Rory Hutchings 59.0kg
4 year old bay or brown gelding (male) Win Range 1630m
Sire Niagara Dam Stratum Strikes

Breeder J See

Owners P ) Meoh A Johnson D M Kennedv. S M Filoek. B A Rutter. | Career 6:1-1-1 12 Mths 7:1-1-1  1st Up 1:.0-1-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
cpherson, ohnson, ennedy, ilipek, utter, . . . . .
Corr & M R Smith, Whitby Bloodstock Pty Ltd (Mgr: M J Whitby) Firm 0:0-0-0  Good 41-0-1  Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 2:0-1-0
Colours Emerald Green, Red And White Checked Epaulettes, Checked Stripes On Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 2:0-0-1 Track 1:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-1
Cap
Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
70f12 TARE Sun 23Feb20 1300m CI2 Heavy9 R Hutchings 59.0 12 $26.00 Enchanted Heart 56.5kg 6.79L 1:17.84 12 12
90f11 ROYA Sat260ctl9 1800m HIGHWAY-C3  Good4 J Collett 550 6  $12 But | Know 54.5kg 5.50L 1:51.64 22
1of11 DOOMMon 70ctl9 1630m MDN Good4 B Stewart 59.0 5 $9.50 The Memory Man 59.0kg 1.25L 1:39.64 3 2
70f10 WYON Tue 24Sep19 1350m MDN Good4 G Boss 58.5 10  $11 Zell 55.0kg 2.52L 1:20.67 7 6
30f14 TARE Fri16Augl9 1250m CGE MDN Good3 M Bennett 59.0 1 $5.50 Alshahhad 57.5kg 0.89L 1:14.29 1 1
1 n MOANA MARIE Trainer John Sprague Barrier 8
Jockey Jeff Kehoe 58.0kg Prizemoney $57,120
‘S{yealj 0||d tﬁy mare gemﬁlad Win Range 1200m - 1400m W&P% 17-42
] ire Uncle Mo Dam Star Leader
Breeder Mr T Hartley 91, N N Y
Owners P White & Mrs R E O'brien Ea ree(; g 20'201 2 22 N(':'E;% 021 ;stftU1[?04.10é) ! ﬁnd Upoﬁ.l(.)IOOOO
Colours Hot Pink, White Stars And Cap frm 9:0-0- 0od L2 ort L4 eavy B4
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 4:0-1-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
11 0of 12 TARE Sun 23Feb20 1300m CI2 Heavy9 J Kehoe 58.0 8 $81.00 Enchanted Heart 56.5kg 11.40L 1:17.84 4 4
50f7 TAR Fri31Jan20 1000m OPEN-BT Good4 B Looker nfa 1 Casino Mondial n/a 4.32L.59.16
10 of 12 PORT Fri10Jan20  1106m F&M BM58 Good4 A Taylor 64.0 10  $15 Island Grange 60.5kg 8.68L 1:06.2 8 6
80f9 COFF Mon 30Dec19 1005m CL2 Good3 M Bennett 595 5  $13 Elle's Nel 56.5kg 3.37L 58.95 8 9
50f11 BEAU Thu5Sepl9 1350m CL3 Good4 D Mclellan 575 3 $11 Belle de Vega 57.0kg 4.68L 1:20.48 5 5
’,"‘ H DARK EU RO Trainer Fleur Blanch Barrier 2
& 4 b X ding (male Jockey Anthony Allen 57.5kg Prizemoney $31,100
year old bay or brown gelding (male Win Range 1305m - 1400m W&P% 25-38
Sire Eurozone Dam Dark Brown Sugar ’ ’
Breeder Think Big Stud Pty Ltd Career 82-1-0 12 Mths 9211 1stUp21-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Quiers Miss F A Blanch Firm1:0-00  Good 6:2-1-0  Soft1:0-0-0  Heavy 0:0-0-0
Colours Purple, Lime Green And Black Checked Sleeves And Cap frmm 1:0-0- ood bi/-d- ort LU eavy U9-4-
Jockey 81-1-1  Dist 41-1-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
30f12 TARE Sun 23Feb20 1300m CI2 Heavy9 A Allen 57.5 2 $9.00 Enchanted Heart 56.5kg 5.13L 1:17.84 5 3
40f10 AQUI Sat25Jan20 1400m CL4 Soft5 A Allen 550 6  $20 Bold Warrior 59.0kg 2.90L 1:22.01 33
1of12 COFF Sun12Jan20 1305m CG&E BM58 Good4 A Bullock 58.5 2 $26 Dark Euro 585kg 0.60L 1:17.8 33
10f12 GRAF Mon 210ct19 1400m MDN-SW Good3 A Allen 590 9  $3F Dark Euro 59.0kg 043L 1:24.34 1 1
20f10 BALL Sun60ctl9 1300m MDN Good4 A Allen 56.0 4 $2.70F Daddy Cool 55.5kg 0.63L 1:19.33 2 2
G . Trainer Kris Lees Barrier 7
7 ENCHANTED H EART Jockey Andrew Gibbons 56.5kg Prizemoney $39,930
3 year old bay or brown filly (female) Win Range 1300m - 1400m W&P% 40-60
- Sire Shamus Award Dam Shattered Heart
grv‘;ﬁgfs’fot'df” GBIrO‘;etStlf(dMFarL":A s et CCrarrs p, | Ar€er 5201 12Miths 6301 1stUp 2000 2nd Up 2101
ustrallan bloodstoc! r urrell), Mrs COtt, arteris, ITt, .
Pumpa Racing (Mgr: D Edmondson)? D Roberts, Miss S Parkinson, Mrs K Cicciarelli, Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:2-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
DbirIeen, Psz\llas—James, M”Bolam, S Humphries, M Van Anen, D Madden, Mrs M Jockey 4:2-0-0 Dist 1:1-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Kibble, P Kibble, D Cicciarelli & J Lovett
Colours Royal Blue, White Horseshoe, Black And White Checked Sleeves And Cap
Race Details Track Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
1of12 TARE Sun 23Feb20 1300m CI2 Heavy9 A Gibbons 56.5 7 $1.95 Enchanted Heart 56.5kg 4.171 1:17.84 6 7
3of 11 NEWC Sat 8Feb20  1200m CL2 Soft5 J Penza 55.0 10 $4.20F On The White Turf 59.0kg 2.61L 1:1046 8 8
40f10 GOSF Fri10Jan20  1100m CL2 Good4 A Gibbons 56.0 8  $10 Moccasin Miss 57.0kg 1.17L 1:03.96 6 7
1of7 BEAU Mon 30Dec19 1000m OPEN-BT Good3 A Gibbons n/a Enchanted Heart n/a 0.98L 1:01.47
40of 7 WYNG Fri 20Dec19  845m OPEN-BT Good4 A Gibbons n/a Red Light Dancer n/a 1.58L 50.51

Taree | Page 44



www.sportshetform.com.au

sportshet

> [FJHuBBLE

¢

4 year old bay gelding (male)
Sire Star Witness Dam Pretentious Miss
Breeder Mr D A Ferrarin

Owners D A Ferrarin, Ms A L Bilston, J J Ferrarin, Mrs S M Ferrarin, J G De

Flamingh, Mrs S J De Flamingh, M D Reade, Ms K E Thomas, M C Wytcherley, Ms S

E Weeks & Mrs L Buchanan

Colours Black And White Diamonds, Hot Pink Cap And Sleeves

Race Details

20f12 TARE Sun23Feb20 1300m CI2
30f12 TAMWThu 23Jan20 1200m CL1
40f11 PORT Fri10Jan20 1506m CL1
40f10 PORT Wed 1Jan20 1512m CL1
20f11 BATH Mon 23Dec19 1200m BM58

'f';“ K] OH SO HOT

3 year old bay filly (female)

Sire Sizzling Dam Tale of Love
Breeder Mr A llles

Owners M R Stitt & D R MacLean

Colours Green, Yellow Sash, White Sleeves, Green And Yellow Quartered Cap

Race Details

60f12 TARE Sun23Feb20 1300m CI2

10 of 11 PORT Fri24Jan20  1200m QOTN BM74
20f13 TARE Mon 13Jan20 1300m CL2

10 of 12 ROYA Sat 21Dec19 1300m H'WAY-C2
90f13 ROSE Sat30Nov19 1200m H'WAY-C2

ﬂ CRAZY POPS

b +

4 s 6yearold grey gelding (male)
Breeder Mr M J Fiteni
Owners Mrs B A Ball

*  Sire Strategic Maneuver Dam How Crazy

Track Jockey
Heavy9 B Looker
Good3 B Looker
Good4 A Bullock
Good4 J Hull
Good3 S Guymer

Track Jockey

Heavy9 A Adkins
Good4 B Looker
Good3 B Looker
Good4 K O'hara
Good4 K O'hara

Colours Purple, White Lightning Bolt, Diamonds Sleeves, Lightning Bolt Cap

Race Details

12 of 12 TARE Sun 23Feb20 1300m CI2

8of11 TARE Fri3lJan20 1007m BM58

11 of 12 PORT Fri10Jan20  1106m CG&E BM58
90f9 TARE Sun 22Decl9 1250m BM66
70f9  NEWC Sat 7Dec19  900m CL2

i ¥
P EUROGEM
x 4 year old bay mare (female)
Sire Eurozone Dam Empire Express

Breeder Footstreet Investments

Track Jockey
Heavy9 M Weir
Good4 M Weir
Good4 A Bullock
Good3 C Lever
Good4 T Sherry

Owners S P Conroy, Ms V N Bryant & J Turner
Colours Yellow, Purple Crossed Sashes, Quartered Cap, Purple Pom Pom

Race Details

90f12 TARE Sun23Feb20 1300m CI2
40f13 PORT Fri24Jan20  1500m CL3
10f10 PORT Wed 1Jan20 1512m CL1
30f12 KEMP Mon 16Dec19 1450m CL1
80f12 GRAF Sun1Decl9 1600m CL2

Track Jockey

Heavy9 B Stower
Good4 B Looker
Good4 B Looker
Good3 B Hodder
Soft7 B Hodder

Trainer Kristen Buchanan Barrier 6

Jockey Ben Looker 56.5kg Prizemoney $54,445

Win Range 1500m W&P% 5-40

Career 20:1-4-3 12 Mths 13:0-3-3 1st Up 4:0-0-1  2nd Up 4:0-2-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 14:1-2-3  Soft 3:0-2-0 Heavy 3:0-0-0

Jockey 2:0-1-1  Dist 2:0-0-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
56.5 6 $6.50 Enchanted Heart 56.5kg 4.17L 1:17.84 0 9
58.0 5 $3.90 Joey's Chance 57.0kg 2.82L 1:09.53 8 9
60.0 2 $4.80 Annalysium 54.0kg 2.34L 1:32.31 4 3
61.0 1  $2F Eurogem 54.0kg 5.09L 1:33.75 2 3
60.5 5 $3.40F Catcha Crown 57.5kg 0.30L 1:09.28 7 7

Trainer Ross Stitt Barrier 10

Jockey Andrew Adkins 56.0kg Prizemoney $81,975

Win Range 1400m - 1450m W&P% 14-36

Career 14:2-2-1 12 Mths 12:2-2-0 1stUp 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 10:2-1-1  Soft 4:0-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 1:.0-0-0  Dist 4:0-2-0 Track 3:1-2-0 Trk/Dst 2:0-2-0
Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
56.0 10 $12.00 Enchanted Heart 56.5kg 6.19L 1:17.84 8 8
540 1  $10 Bellastar 55.0kg 5.78L 1:11.75 9 9
550 8 $8.50 Siesta Key 55.5kg 0.77L 1:17.22 4 3
530 11  $26 Greenspan 60.5kg 6.30L 1:17.1 9 8
53.0 7  $15 Princess Cordelia 54.0kg 5.40L 1:11.42 7 1

Trainer Tony Ball Barrier 9

Jockey Mikayla Weir 54.5kg Prizemoney $66,690

Win Range 1000m - 1200m W&P% 9-39

Career 23:2-6-1 12 Mths 12:0-2-0 1st Up 81-4-0  2nd Up 6:1-1-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 11:0-2-1  Soft 11:2-3-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 2:0-0-0 Track 2:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
545 9 $26.00 Enchanted Heart 56.5kg 14.46L 1:17.84 1 1
58.5 7  $26 Gangika 60.0kg 4.08L 58.32 5 5
595 2 $14 Gironde 56.5kg 9.29L 1:06.36 2 2
565 9  $26 Acoustix 55.5kg 4.34L 1:14.24 9 8
55.5 3 $11 Citrouille 55.0kg 4.41L 51.96 5

Trainer Jenny Graham Barrier 1

Jockey Brooke Stower 54.0kg Prizemoney $40,515

Win Range 1450m - 1512m W&P% 12-29

Career 17:2-1-2 12 Mths 12:1-0-2 1stUp 3:0-1-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0

Firm 1:1-0-0 Good 11:1-1-1  Soft 5:0-0-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 1:.0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 2:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
540 1 $9.50 Enchanted Heart 56.5kg 6.95L 1:17.84 2 2
54.0 8 $3.80F Okay Boss 59.0kg 1.19L 1:30.68 9 5
540 7 $5Eurogem 54.0kg 3.33L 1:33.75 8 1
540 10 $8 Music Box Dancer 57.0kg 0.71L 1:26.51 9 8
540 10  $11 Lily Of China 54.0kg 5.18L 1:37.86 11 1

Taree | Page 45



www.sportshetform.com.au

sportshet

. 5 VALUE ABBEY

Hﬂ, 5 year old chestnut mare (female)
M4+ Sire Ad Valorem Dam Our Abbey
Breeder Mr G K Harris

Owners G K Harris

Colours Black, White Diamonds, Hot Pink Sleeves And Cap

Race Details

50f12 TARE Sun 23Feb20 1300m CI2
50f7 NCLE Wed 29Jan20 1200m OPEN-BT
80of8 CRAN Sat16Nov19 1500m CL1
70f10 PAKE Tue 10Sepl9 1400m BM58

11 of 14 SWAN Sat 8Jun19  1600m 0 - 58

4 year old bay or brown gelding (male)
Sire Dr Doute's Dam Demon Maggie
Breeder Ridgeview Park Stud

i DR DEMON

Track Jockey
Heavy9 S Lisnyy
Good4 S Lisnyy
Good3 J Philpot
Synth R Tremsal
Soft5 R Tremsal

Owners R R Milligan & P D Braude Pty Ltd (Mgr: Dr P D Braude)
Colours Red, Yellow Sleeves, Quartered Cap

Race Details
80of12 TARE Sun 23Feb20 1300m CI2
40f13 TAMWThu 23Jan20 1400m BM58

90f13 TARE Mon 13Jan20 1300m CL2

10f10 PORT Wed 1Jan20 1110m BM50

50f11 TARE Sun22Decl9 1250m CL3
. [¥] eDEA

“]' JJr 6 year old bay mare (female)

4wl sire Wanted Dam Spinner's Magic

Breeder Bowness Stud
Owners K E Gibson

Track Jockey
Heavy9 B Hodder
Good3 M Bell
Good3 G Buckley
Good4 J Watkins
Good3 M Bennett

Colours Pale Blue, White Maltese Cross, Lilac Sleeves, White Cap

Race Details Track Jockey
10 of 12 TARE Sun 23Feb20 1300m CI2 Heavy9 R Spokes
20f11 TARE Fri3lJan20  1312m BM58 Good4 R Spokes
50f14 PORT Fri24Jan20  1100m BM66 Good4 R Spokes
50f8 WCPE Thu 26Dec19 1240m BM45 Good4 P Payne
60f11 KEMP Mon 16Dec19 1450m BM66 Good3 P Payne
e
- FINANCIAL
Igt 5 year old bay or brown gelding (male)
- *  Sire Prince Arthur Dam It's All Money
Breeder Think Big Stud Pty Ltd
Owners A P Ball, Mrs B A Ball, K J Ball, Mrs E A Ball, Mrs J A Ball & M A Ball
Colours Purple, White Lightning Bolt, Diamonds Sleeves, Lightning Bolt Cap
Race Details Track Jockey

40f12 TARE Sun23Feb20 1300m CI2
30f7 NEWC Sat 190ct19  2350m CL1-SW
12 of 14 PORT Fri 110ct19  2000m PMAC CUP

Heavy9 A Morgan
Good4 A Bullock
Good4 S Lisnyy

50f10 PORT Sun29Sepl9 1812m CUP PREL BM81 Good4 S Lisnyy
90f13 TUNC Fri13Sepl9 2100m TUNC CUP BM84 Good4 W Costin

Trainer Kristen Buchanan Barrier 11

Jockey Serg Lisnyy 54.0kg Prizemoney $37,309

Win Range 1500m W&P% 5-25

Career 20:1-3-1 12 Mths 10:0-2-0 1st Up 4:.0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 12:1-2-1  Soft 7:0-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
54.0 11 $61.00 Enchanted Heart 56.5kg 6.17L 1:17.84 9 11

n/a Succendam n/a 1.45L 1:15.69

550 3 $14Inkslinger 59.0kg 13.90L 1:32.96 8 8
55.5 8 $101 Excelida 58.0kg 5.80L 1:25.16 8 9
56.0 1 $5.50 Bonville 60.0kg 7.85L 1:38.43 5 5

Trainer Bob Milligan Barrier 5

Jockey Belinda Hodder 54.0kg Prizemoney $29,395

Win Range 1000m - 1110m W&P% 14-21

Career 14:2-1-0 12 Mths 10:1-1-0 1st Up 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:1-1-0

Firm 1:0-0-0 Good 13:2-1-0  Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 2:0-0-0 Track 3:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 2:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
540 5 $19.00 Enchanted Heart 56.5kg 6.92L 1:17.84 7 6
570 8  $13 Scatter Blast 57.5kg 0.66L 1:23.18 7 6
545 12 $18 Siesta Key 55.5kg 4961 1:17.22 2 12
60.0 3 $6.50 Dr Demon 60.0kg 0.12L 1:07.26 10 10
540 8  $17 Magnalane 56.5kg 5.41L 1:12.38 6 8

Trainer Barry Ratcliff Barrier 3

Jockey Raymond Spokes 54.0kg Prizemoney $27,300

Win Range 1400m - 1450m W&P% 7-21

Career 29:2-2-2 12 Miths 17:1-2-2 1st Up 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-0-0

Firm 3:0-1-1 Good 22:2-1-1  Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 2:0-0-0

Jockey 5:0-1-1  Dist 5:0-1-1 Track 2:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-1-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
540 3 $31.00 Enchanted Heart 56.5kg 9.06L 1:17.84 3 5
540 8  $16 Gironde 585kg 0.60L 1:18.06 3 4
540 6  $81 Salad Dodger 59.0kg 2.96L 1:05.52 4 3
595 2 $6 French Command 62.0kg 3.76L 1:13.63
540 10  $51 Wewonya 59.5kg 2.63L 1:27.33 8 4

Trainer Tony Ball Barrier 4

Jockey Ashley Morgan 54.0kg Prizemoney $49,030

Win Range 1600m W&P% 4-21

Career 28:1-2-3 12 Mths 16:0-0-2 1st Up 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 22:1-1-1  Soft 4:0-0-1 Heavy 2:0-1-1

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 2:0-0-0 Track 8:1-1-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
54.0 4$101.00 Enchanted Heart 56.5kg 5.52L 1:17.84 11 10
590 7  $12 Amazing Peace 55.5kg 2.60L 2:31.07 4 5
540 6 $151 Rapido Chaparro 585kg 7.33L 2:03.96 2 1
540 1  $41 Lady Evelyn 59.0kg 4.36L 1:53.09 8 9
540 5  $71 Lady Evelyn 55.5kg 7.40L 2:09.98 2 12
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